From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A

IN—Y Ty ZHRBICELT

L, COXREE, TOARAD LK (EBRLDTFAZINR TV AEGIFIESRR) IC LI N T
WAELDEELT L - PPN {ITONTWE I DD DTY.
COXRIE, 1999ELTIDF— FIC KD THER I N DT

et FEL LIS ET S B EEMWH 0 5,

HEATHT 5 8B&EE, [ IR TRLTB Y I,

BT — FRIZSX E 2o T A4, AMBIERR—TEEMAIR— V) THMAR
T3,

B R

AL FEBRBIR oo e 1
B, EEI-SHERIR . 11
C.8HFHEMBIR ..o 17
D. o =B e 17
E.3ZBIFR o 19
FoEVBMR 25
G. 7= FREBR e 29
H., TEIBIR oo 33
J. V= =B e e 35
K. #MEEEBER 37
L.l FBIR o 39
Z. BB e 45

FoUBm—REE 49

=21 53

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Notes for using this parts
book

1. This book is applicable to sewing
machines which have the same plate
number as shown on the cover of this
book (or correction sheet).

2. This book was prepared based on
information available in January 1999.

3. Parts are subject to changes in design
without prior notice.

4. Parts supplied as complete assemblies

are circled by a dotted line P

5. If the symbol X is found in the “Parts

No.” column, refer to the different parts

list on page 49.
CONTENTS

A. Machinebody ................ 1

B. Upper shaft and needle bar
mechanism .................. 11
C. Needlecooler ................ 17
D. Lapper mechanism ........... 17
E. Presser foot mechanism ...... 19
F. Feed mechanism ............. 25
G. Puller device mechanism ...... 29
H. Lower shaft mechanism ....... 33
J. Looper mechanism ........... 35
K. Lubrication .................. 37
L. Thread tension ............... 39
Z. Accessories ................. 45
GAUGE PARTSLIST ........ 49
INDEX ......coiiiiiiiiennnnn 53

Hinweise zur Verwendung
dieser Teileliste

1. Dieses Buch bezieht sich auf die
Néahmaschinen mit derselben Kennungs-
nummer wie auf diesem Buchumschlag
(oder auf dem Korrekturblatt).

2. Dieses Buch basiert auf den
Informationen vom Januar 1999.

3. Modelldnderungen sind vorbehalten.

4. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz
geliefert werden, sind mit einer E:::]
gestrichelten Linie umrandet.

5. Dieses Zeichen X in der Spalte “Parts
No. (Teil-nummer)” verweist auf die
Gesonderte Stiickliste auf Seite 49.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

A. Maschinengehéuse ........... 1
B. Obere Welle und

Nadelstangenvorrichtung ..... 11
C. Nadelkiihlungsvorrichtung ... 17
D. Falz-mechanismus ........... 17
E. Stoffdrickerfull .............. 19
F. Transportvorrichtung ........ 25
G. Ziehvorrichtung ............. 29
H. UntereWelle ................ 33
J. Greifer ...................... 35
K. Schmierung ................. 37
L. Faderspannung .............. 39
Z, Zubehor ..............00..... 45

LEHRENLISTE ............. 49

VERZEICHNIS .............. 53

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Notes sur l'utilisation de ce
manuel de
pieces détachées

. Ce manuel est destiné aux machines a
coudre ayant le méme numéro de plaque
montré sur la couverture de ce manuel
(ou sur la feuille de corrections).

. Ce manuel a été fait d’aprés les
renseignements valables au mois de
Janvier 1999.

. Les piéces peuvent étre sujettes a des
modifications sans préavis.

. Les piéces fournies en tant
qu’assemblages complets sont encadrées
avec un trait pointillé [:::3

. Si le symbole X se trouve dans la colonne
“Parts No. (N°de piéce)” veuillez la vous
référer a la liste de piéces annexe page

49.

TABLE DES MATIERES
A. Corpsdelamachine .......... 1
B. Mécanisme de arbre supérieur et
barra a aiguille .............. 11
C. Mécanisme du refroidisseur
d’aiguille .................... 17
D. Mécanisme arabat ........... 17
E. Mécanisme de pied presseur ... 19
F. Mécanisme de ’entrainement . 25
G. Mécanisme due puller ........ 29
H. Mécanisme de I'arbre inférieur 33
J. Mécanisme des griffes ........ 35
K. Lubrification ................ 37
L. Tensiondufil ................ 39
Z. Accessoires ...........c.0unen 45
LISTE DES PIECES D’
ECARTEMENT .............. 49
INDEX ....iiiiiiiiinnnnnns 53

Notas para usar este Manual

de Piezas

. Este libro sirve para todas las maquinas

de coser que llevan la misma placa de
identificacién que la que se puede ver en
la tapa de este libro (o en la hoja de
erratas).

. Este libro ha sido compilado basindose en

los datos de que se disponia en enero
1999.

. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de

diseno sin aviso previo.

. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos

completos se enmarcan con una linea

r—————

punteada !_____!.

. De haber un simbolo ¢ junto al “Parts

No. (NtGmero de Pieza)”, habrd que mirar

la lista de piezas separada de la pagina
49,

INDICE

A. Cuerpode lamaquina ........ 1
B. Mecanismo del eje superior y la

barra deaguaja .............. 11
C. Mecanismo del enfriador de

E:7=10 | I TP 17
D. Mecanismo de solapado ....... 17
E. Mecanismo de la prensatela ... 19
F. Mecanismo de la alimentacién . 25
G. Mecanismo del dispositivo de

arrastre .........c.ccciiiiean. 29
H. Mecanismo del eje inferior .... 33
J. Mecanismo del presilladora ... 35
K. Lubricacién .................. 37
L. Tensiéndel hilo .............. 39
Z. Accesorios ..........co0vuunn. 45

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE

CALIBRADORES ............ 49

INDICE .......ccvvvinvnnnnnn 53

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . E&BA{R / Machine body / Maschinenghause / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

118-261-052

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . {&B8{® / Machine body / Maschinengehéause / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO. CODE _ |Q'TY B Aq NAME OF PARTS RMY
3 S08628000 [ 1|77 75/evx> TOP COVER PACKING
4 062681012 | 7|3 ~2437-40x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
5 S02606000 [ 1|zvawss<k OIL GAUGE WINDOW
6 081014670 | 1fou>4pPwia ORING, PW14
7 159150009 | 1|J4t>205 RUBBER CAP, 20.5
12 §40532101 | 1|nvu1 ko Ui~ NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
13 018060822 | 1|77 #n kexs BOLT, SOCKET M6X8
14 $10774001 | 1|3 ~2437-40x7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7
15 528810051 | 1|x>+# FACE PLATE
16 S08631000 | 1|x>fsny%e FACE PLATE PACKING
17 062681612 | 4[> ~0437-a0x16 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X16
19 117934009 | 1|dat>135 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
20 $28809201 | 1|nusmzrEsni- NEEDLE BAR TAKE-UP COVER
21 062681012 | 2|3 ~2437-a0x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X 10
22 104449009 | 1|d4t>155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
24 S00313009 [ 1|d4at>168 RUBBER CAP, 16.8
26 $08633101 | 1[{> 54 kot BOBBIN THREAD COVER
29 148084001 | 1[r1ns—v=vk OIL GAUGE WINDOW
31 100032004 | 2|4 52437 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37
34 §09123101 | 3|7+~ ra37x15 BOLT, SOCKET M4.37X15
37 123185001 2|7 ES X U357X45 SCREW, OVAL M3.57X4.5
38 S08642001 [ 1|y &1 b7 ELHii-53 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER ASSY
39 123185001 | 2|{vwE5xY357x45 SCREW, OVAL M3.57X4.5
40 S08646100 | 1|v% % r MAGNET
42 $08651001 | 2[vTIn/i—#4zx FRONT COVER SUPPORT
43 $08652000 | 2|vTn/—#4I Ty FRONT COVER SUPPORT SHAFT
44 153675001 | 2|77 b xxva37 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM4.37
45 060681612 |  4|/51 > K437-40x16 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X 16
46 114985001 |  1|~v kh/S— kA/5% SPRING, PLATE
47 062680612 | 1|3 ~24:37-40x6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
48 S08653001 | 1|/xxws % SCREW
49 142274009 | 2|dnt>a2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
50 146586009 | 1]|dat>1 RUBBER CAP, 11
51 062681412 |  1[3~2437-a0x14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X 14
52 105234003 | 1]+ +437 NUT, SM4.37
80 100645003 | 2{¥# % WASHER
83 025680133 | 2|e5¥#% 23437 WASHER, PLAIN § 4.37
90 528802001 | 1|rPrs-rs3 EYE GUARD ASSY
90-1 $28803001 | 1|FPrH-rKrg EYE GUARD BASE
90-2 $28804001 | 1|FPAHi-KLUYH 14 EYE GUARD SETTING PLATE
90-3 $00075000 | 1|7« #—¥ EYE GUARD
90-4 062660512 | 2|3~ % 318405 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X5
90-5 025030232 | 2|e5¥H%Fav3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
90-6 $07317001 | 1|#> % U357 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
90-7 028050246 | 1|/<x¥ %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
90-8 025050232 | 1[e5##32#2vs WASHER, PLAIN M 5
90-9 106129001 | 1|+ +3.57 NUT, SM3.57
90-10 060670512 |  1[/51 > K357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5
91 060680712 2|/¢1 > Fa37-40x7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7
100 508665001 | 1]3a#H/5— SIDE COVER
101 062680812 |  2{3~2437-d0x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
102 $00017001 | 1|4OR7L— 44T Yy CLOTH PLATE SUPPORT SHAFT
103 141183000 | 1}s027L—to—+ CLOTH PLATE SHEET
104 183893001 | 1[e€vrn5-4% SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
104-1 101706001 | 2|k %% Y635 SET SCREW, SM#6.35
105 S08667001 | 1|3 an/— kx5 PLATE SPRING
106 060680712 |  2|/<1 > K437-40x7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7
107 140063001 | 1|z vy%es DOWEL PIN
108 S08668001 | 1|33/ =1 K SIDE COVER GUIDE
118-261-052

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 2




A . E=XBI{E / Machine body / Maschinenghéuse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

110 43 44 42 45

118-261-052
3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . ={&E% / Machine body / Maschinengehé&use / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la méaquina

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Erxq NAME OF PARTS [R
109 107407003 2|/ A %2437 SCREW, SM4.37X9
110 146586009 2{d Lt RUBBER CAP, 11
11 062681012 1|7~ 12437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
112 105234003 1|+ ra37 NUT, SM4.37
115 S40533001 EAE =5 FATH FEED MECHANISM COVER
116 $08670000 I ERAVE u by b PAC VAL E 7 FEED MECHANISM COVER PACKING
118 151267001 1|5 %>437 SCREW, FLATSMA4.37
119 S08671101 HANYEYTHI- BED UPPER COVER
120 508672000 L A AR TATAVE 3P BED UPPER COVER PACKING
123 $00313009 1|d4at>168 RUBBER CAP, 16.8
125 146315009 1|laat>107 RUBBER CAP, 10.7
128 $08673000 1|3 Lte14 RUBBER CAP, 14
129 146586009 1datr11 RUBBER CAP, 11
130 104450109 1l24t>8 RUBBER CAP, 8
135 146457001 IPEVEE OILSTOPPER PLATE
136 062670612 2|+~ 3357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
137 151059001 A E K VT S ) LEG, MACHINE BODY
138 $08674000 P75y OIL RESERVOIR
139 $08675000 1lov>4y O RING
140 018081622 5|7+ % +8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
141 110641002 114 %5952 STUD SCREW, SM9.52
142 109203001 1lov 4 O RING
118-261-052
4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . £{XBIfR / Machine body / Maschinenghéuse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

<012-0 >

331 36-1

118-261-052
5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . kB / Machine body / Maschinengehéuse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO. CODE a1y EL X4 NAME OF PARTS RV
<012-0> <012-0>
2-1 508627001 1|mw74 TOP COVER
23 108520009 | 1|d4+>198 RUBBER CAP, 19.8
25 158437009 | 1|da+>10 RUBBER CAP, 10
27 062680812 | 1|3 ~2437-20x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
30-1 $08634151 1lomazr-rL CLOTH PLATE (L)
33-1 508637001 1|v@27L— kR CLOTH PLATE (R)
35-1 S08639000 | 1]vmazL-—-rnvse CLOTH PLATE PACKING
36-1 508640001 1v02a7L-t£S314 SUB-CLOTH PLATE
41-1 $08647101 1=z - FRONT COVER
65 $40535001 NEPEEAS CLOTH GUIDE
66 062710812 | 2|#~2476-32x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8
67 146354001 | 2| #x% WAGSHER, PLAIN 5
81 $34200000 ] 4|lvistksvyas SOLENOID CUSHION
117-1 107407003 | 6|vxx 437 SCREW, SM4.37X9
121-1 107407003 | 4|v xx>a37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
122-1 117516001 |  2|#w+a37 BOLT, M4.37 i
"""""""""" IS S B 1% S 3 "]
2-1 $08627001 1w 7% TOP COVER
23 108520009 | 1|d4t>198 RUBBER CAP, 19.8
25 158437009 | 1|dst>10 RUBBER CAP, 10
28 062681012 |  1|+~0437-a0x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
30-2 540960051 1l782x7L- kL CLOTH PLATE (L)
32 $40961001 1Hz~xy 14 SLIDE PLATE
33-1 $08637001 1178271 - KR CLOTH PLATE (R)
351 508639000 | 1|7@A7L—tkievss CLOTH PLATE PACKING
36-1 $08640001 1lva27L—-r£va1s SUB-CLOTH PLATE
41-1 508647101 1=z hi— FRONT COVER
65 $40535001 MEPE LA CLOTH GUIDE
66 062710812 | 2{+~2476-32x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8
67 146354001 | 2{¥#% WASHER, PLAIN 5
81 $34200000 | 4lvi/c1rkovar SOLENOID CUSHION
117-1 107407003 | 6[> %3437 SCREW, SM4.37X9
121-1 107407003 | 4|>x %437 SCREW, SM4.37X9
1221 | 117516001 | 2|#nta37 BOLT, M4.37
o - <012-5> T <012-5> T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT o
2-1 508627001 119974 TOP COVER
23 108520009 | 1|d4+>198 RUBBER CAP, 19.8
25 158437009 | 1|d4at>10 RUBBER CAP, 10
28 062681012 | 1|3 ~2437-a0x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
30-2 $40960051 17 x7L—bL CLOTH PLATE (L)
32 540961001 1|21y 124 SLIDE PLATE
33-1 $08637001 1lv@327L—~FkR CLOTH PLATE (R)
35-1 S08639000 | 1|7mzx7L—trnyse CLOTH PLATE PACKING
36-1 $08640001 1vo27L—-r£Ya14% SUB-CLOTH PLATE
41-1 508647101 1vTh/i— FRONT COVER
66 062710812 | 2|+ ~aa76-32x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8
67 146354001 | 2|##x WASHER, PLAIN 5
81 $34200000 | 4|lviLsqKova SOLENOID CUSHION
117-1 107407003 | 6| xxva37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
121-1 107407003 | 4| x %9437 SCREW, SM4.37X9
122-1 117516001 |  2|#5n ra37 BOLT, M4.37
118-261-052
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 6




. ERE4% / Machine body / Maschinenghéuse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

< 0D2-0 >

118-261-052
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . =EBYF / Machine body / Maschinengehéuse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO. CODE [qTY Er Ao NAME OF PARTS (RvVY

<0D2-0> <0D2-0>

2-1 508627001 1ln774% TOP COVER

23 108520009 1last198 RUBBER CAP, 19.8

27 062680812 1|+ ~2437-20x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

30-1 S08634151 1l4027L- kL CLOTH PLATE (L)

33-1 508637001 119271 - kR CLOTH PLATE (R)

35-1 508639000 10z 7L- 1y CLOTH PLATE PACKING

36-1 $08640001 1lvoz7L=-rrvars SUB-CLOTH PLATE

41-1 508647101 1ezhr- FRONT COVER

65 $40535001 NEPE LS CLOTH GUIDE

66 062710812 | 2|+~0476-32x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8

67 146354001 2|# 4% WASHER, PLAIN 5

81 $34200000 | 4|luL ks viaL SOLENOID CUSHION

117-1 107407003 | 6| 2 %437 SCREW, SM4.37X9

121-1 107407003 | 4|> x %437 SCREW, SM4.37X9

122-1 | 117516001 | _ 2|#nba437 ______________ BOLT, M4.37 __ oo 4]
[<013-(7,014- 0> ' <013-01, 014-0 >

2-1 508627001 1n722% TOP COVER

23 108520009 1|56t 198 RUBBER CAP, 19.8

25 158437009 1|dae10 RUBBER CAP, 10

28 062681012 1|4 ~2437-40%10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

30-2 $40960051 1190271 -1t CLOTH PLATE (L)

32 $40961001 1{za~xy14 SLIDE PLATE

33-1 508637001 1l9o0z27L- 1R CLOTH PLATE (R)

35.2 025080132 1leS¥Hxoam8 WASHER, PLAIN S 8

36-4 544876001 119027 L-trkoac14 CLOTH PLATE SUPPORT PLATE

41-4 544878101 1|vxHr- FRONT COVER

66 062710812 | 2{#~n476-32x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8

67 146354001 2| #H% WASHER, PLAIN 5

73 544879001 Hlezhri—%a14s SUB FRONT COVER

74 108960002 | 2|45z 357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

117-1 107407003 | 6|ox %437 SCREW, SM4.37X9

121-1 107407003 | 4(>x %2437 SCREW, SM4.37X9

122-1 _____ | 117516001 | _ 2y%nbta37 _______________ BOLT,M4.37 _
<CIRPIS <OIRPTS .

2-2 $12703001 1|ln922% TOP COVER

25 158437009 1|Fat10 RUBBER CAP, 10

28 062681012 1|+ ~2437-40%10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

30-2 $40960051 1190271 -kt CLOTH PLATE (L)

32 $40961001 1|2~ % SLIDE PLATE

33-4 544875001 1190271 - kR CLOTH PLATE (R)

35-2 025080132 1les¥Hxoams WASHER, PLAIN S 8

36-4 544876001 1looz7L-trxvars CLOTH PLATE SUPPORT PLATE

41-4 544878101 ez Hsi— FRONT COVER

60 104450109 | 2|d4+-s RUBBER CAP, 8

61 154841009 1|36+ 168 RUBBER CAP, 16.8

62 159150009 1|2a€205 RUBBER CAP, 20.5

63 154841009 1{d6t>168 RUBBER CAP, 16.8

64 156887001 1|d6t2175 RUBBER CAP, 17.5

66 062710812 | 2|3 ~=476-32x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8

67 146354001 2{¥ 5% WASHER, PLAIN 5

68 $28007001 11#71% REAR COVER

69 $28008000 | 1|#714nvx> REAR COVER PACKING

70 062680812 | 6|3 ~2437-a0x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

71 $44877101 1]z~ 12 SLIDE PLATE

72 108960002 | 3|#35zv3s7 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

73 544879001 1=z hr-%v314% SUB FRONT COVER

74 108960002 | 2|#3>xv3s57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

117-2 107407003 | 5|vxxva37 SCREW, SM4.37X9

121-2 107407003 | 3|2 %437 SCREW, SM4.37X9

122-2 117516001 3|#n ra37 BOLT, M4.37

124 $08673000 1|Fat1a RUBBER CAP, 14

126 117516001 1|#n +a37 BOLT, M4.37

118-261-052

8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . EkR91% / Machine body / Maschinenghéuse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

<015-0>

<F* 73—y (pE - 23%EH-955-Y) >
< OPTION PARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5 GAUGE ) >

118-261-052
9 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . =1&B8{% / Machine body / Maschinengehéause / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO. CODE |[qQTY Erxq NAME OF PARTS RV
<015-0> <015-0>

2-1 508627001 1lm974 TOP COVER

23 108520009 | 1|da+t>198 RUBBER CAP, 19.8

25 158437009 | 1]|dat>10 RUBBER CAP, 10

28 062681012 1|3 ~3437-a0x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
30-3 $48628001 1l4az7L- L CLOTH PLATE (L)

32 $40961001 1|2xy 142 SLIDE PLATE

33-1 508637001 1]9027L— R CLOTH PLATE (R)

35-2 025080132 1es¥rzxsams WASHER, PLAIN S 8

36-4 $44876001 190271 - %314 CLOTH PLATE SUPPORT PLATE
41-4 $44878101 vz nsi- FRONT COVER

73 $44879001 1lezhii—hsars SUB FRONT COVER

74 108960002 | 2|4#5%>357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

75 548629000 1esynruysras G LAPPERSET PLATE

76 062680812 | 2|+ ~2437-a0x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

77 146354001 2|¥#H% WASHER, PLAIN 5

78 062711012 | 2|+ ~34a76-32x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
79 146354001 ICEE WASHER, PLAIN 5

117-1 107407003 | 6| x %3437 SCREW, SM4.37X9

121-1 107407003 | 4|y x2a37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
[122-1_____ | 117516001 ) _ 2y#nta37 [l BOLT, M437 .

BT EPENY <OPTION PARTS (FOR SEWING LAPSEAMS | |
(BRI % S#FI55—T)> MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5GAUGE)>

2-1 508627001 1{m774 TOP COVER

23 108520009 | 1|JFat>198 RUBBER CAP, 19.8

25 158437009 | 1{zsat>10 RUBBER CAP, 10

28 062681012 1{#~2437-40x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
30-2 $40960051 112027 - kL CLOTH PLATE (L)

32 $40961001 12~y 14 SLIDE PLATE

33-1 $08637001 190271 =R CLOTH PLATE (R)

35-1 508639000 | 1|yOz7L - rityxs CLOTH PLATE PACKING

36-4 $44876001 1|40z27L-t4oa1% CLOTH PLATE SUPPORT PLATE
41-6 $47181001 1lzzhc- FRONT COVER

66 062710812 | 2|+~2476-32x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8

67 146354001 | 2|##x WASHER, PLAIN 5

73-3 $47182001 1lezh—ksacs SUB FRONT COVER

74 108960002 | 2[|45%v357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

81 $34200000 | 4|viLs/1KkoviaL SOLENOID CUSHION

117-1 107407003 | 6|y x 23437 SCREW, SM4.37X9

121-1 107407003 | 4|2 x 329437 SCREW, SM4.37X9

122-1 117516001 2{#n ra37 BOLT, M4.37
118-261-052

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

10




B. L - §4#&B8{% / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism / Obere Welle und
Nadelstangenvorrichtung / Mécanisme de arbre supérieur et barra a aigulle / Mecanismo

del eje superior y la barra de aguaja

14 15

11

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-261-123




B. _L#h - §14ER8{R / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism / Obere Welle und
Nadelstangenvorrichtung / Mécanisme de arbre supérieur et barra a aiguille / Mecanismo
del eje superiory la barra de aguaja

REF.NO. CODE QY EAAq NAME OF PARTS

1 $28957001 1\F-v7sz PULLEY ASSY

1-1 528958001 17-v PULLEY

1-2 $14621001 1127279620408 BALL BEARING, 6204LLB

2 014770622 2|7F P AXT63574K 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 508682001 1272 9R UPPER SHAFT, R

4 508683000 1213 97-0U TIMING PULLEY, U

5 014770622 417F b A X T6357 K2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
6 508684101 1|v¥7L73 JOINT ASSY, L

6-1 508685001 1|v¥7L JOINT, L

6-2 508686101 15~ 9 r620aLU BALL BEARING, 6204LU

7 014770622 417F b A2 T63574K 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
9 $08688051 1oz1t WEIGHT

10 062711012 2|7~ 2476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10

12 104464001 1r2x7148 SCREW, SM7.14

13 014770622 1|7+ bARxT6357K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
14 118853001 1|7+ b+ A%T595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

15 014760622 1|7+ b 25595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

16 508692101 UNnUESLLHLI 2 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
16-1 $08693001 HNUEILLHe NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD
16-2 $08694001 IAAVE: L 2220 ) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT
16-3 $09120001 Nl=—Frnyo9s NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

16-4 $30086001 HUNUKIHx9 3 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY

16-4-1 $08695001 I AVE R £ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

16-4-2 100064005 Woxx2357 SCREW, SM3.57

17 107153001 kS WASHER

20 145688000 HUNYEIFLF1 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE

21 062670612 2|3 ~2357-00X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

22 102630001 WNYEIFLFa14hsav SLIDE BLOCK, N-BAR GUIDE

23 $08696000 L AVE 2 - PV NEEDLE BAR BUSH, U

24 508697000 LN AVE LB P )] NEEDLE BARBUSH, D

25 $08698001 I AVE: 1) NEEDLE BAR

30 X MWNYFA1Y 3 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY

36 018681022 2|7 FFI b 437X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10

38 $09124001 QINVS 3 Y TL3HhT— COLLER

39 $13385001 2| £ 2 3.57X10 SCREW, SM3.57X10

40 X U GAYVEE:! NEEDLE PLATE

41 $09121001 2|78 3% I3.57%X6 SCREW, FLAT M3.57X6

42 $08750001 L AV L 2 a2 20 ) 2 NEEDLE GUARD REAR ECCENTRIC WHEEL
43 014680622 2[PF b2 TA377 K2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
44 S08751001 1V BLsi— NEEDLE GUARD REAR LEVER

45 014680622 2|7F b AR Y4377 K SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
46 508752001 1Unusezy NEEDLE GUARD REAR SHAFT

47 155539000 HEFRS DUST SEAL

48 508753000 LAV L P P KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSH (L)
49 508754000 1UNUSHBS 7 A 2R KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSH (R)
50 503704002 1Nevbh5-93 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY

50-1 014770622 2{7F b ARXT6357 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
51 508755101 HUnUSgrBrU VS Eq NEEDLE GUARD BACK SET BRACKET
52 018681022 1|7+ % Fa37x10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10

54 014680422 1|7 rA%xT8377K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
118-261-123

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B . L# - §14&RI{R / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism / Obere Welle und

Nadelstangenvorrichtung / Mécanisme de arbre supérieur et barra a aigulle / Mecanismo

del eje superior y la barra de aguaja

< 012-0, 0D2-0 >

<012-5 >

<FTvan—y (bl 2 IHA-955-T) >

< OPTION PARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS MEDIUM
MATERIALS 9.5 GAUGE ) >

<012-5 > <ATYa =y (PF . 2 2A%KH
<955 —-Y) > :

<0131, 014-1, 0151 >

18-2
6

13

<OPTION PARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS <0/ RP1>
MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5 GAUGE ) > 8-2 -
60-3 -4
f‘ 60 5 §—37-2
118-261-123

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B. B - $+4EMR / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism / Obere Welle und

Nadelstangenvorrichtung / Mécanisme de arbre supérieur et barra a aiguille / Mecanismo

del eje superiory la barra de aguaja

REF.NO. CODE Q7Y EL XA NAME OF PARTS RM

<012-0,0D02-0> <012-0,0D02-0>

8-1 508687001 17370 ARM SHAFT (L)

1141 $08689001 1|l7>E2952993 NEEDIE BAR CRANK ASSY

18-1 014760622 3|7F b A RIS595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

31 S08715016 1132 2 1) UYX128GAS NEEDLE, UYX128GAS (#16)

35-1 S08716301 IAVEE RS =L SUPPORTER PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE

37-1 062680812 1|3~ 2437-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

53-1 S08756001 1Yy 4s NEEDLE GUARD REAR
<012-T> <012-T>

8-1 $08687001 1o7v9L ARM SHAFT (L)

11-1 508689001 17> E9250993 NEEDIE BAR CRANK ASSY

18-1 014760622 317+ L A x595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

31 S08715016 2{3 22N UYX128GAS NEEDLE, UYX128GAS (#16)

35-1 S08716301 HAVEER S &2 SUPPORTER PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE

37-1 062680812 1|3 ~2437-20x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

53-2 $40967001 1lmsanysysr REAR NEEDLE GUARD (T)
<013-0> <013-0>

8-1 $S08687001 1o 7L ARM SHAFT (L)

11-2 $12725101 HAVE s 2 A7 X/ B3 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASSY

18-2 152718001 3|7+ b Ax%Ts5095 SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95

26 081046870 2|0V > %7346 O RING, S46

31 S08715021 213 ¥ > /VYU UYX128GAS NEEDLE, UYT128GAS

35-3 $44882001 AV EEL A F TR NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT

37-1 062680812 1|7+~ 2437-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

53-3 $40985201 1y oanysyary REAR NEEDLE GUARD (H)

55 S40965001 HEENVET A B FRONT NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET

56 062671012 2|7+ ~22357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10

57 014680422 NP+ bAXT4379 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

58 $40966001 1= N FiNed— FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER

59 014680422 1P+ bAXT4377K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

60-3 540986101 1T /Ury4H FRONT NEEDLE GUARD (H)
<014-0> <014-0>

8-1 $08687001 17990 ARM SHAFT (L)

11-2 $12725101 AV E XA D & - NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASSY

18-2 152718001 3|7+ A X595 SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95

26 081046870 210V > 7546 O RING, S46

31 S08715022 2|2 ¥ > /NYUYX128GAS NEEDLE, UYT128GAS

35-3 $44882001 IRAVE B e il NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT

37-1 062680812 1]+ ~2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

53-3 $40985201 1y anys4su REAR NEEDLE GUARD (H)

55 $40965001 N ES AV LA FRONT NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET

56 062671012 217# ~'2357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10

57 014680422 1|7FrAXx28370K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

58 $40966001 HTINUSGrRILS~ FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER

59 014680422 N7+ EAZT4379K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

60-3 540986101 1= /USHH FRONT NEEDLE GUARD (H)
<013-0/RP1> <013-00/RP1>

8-2 $12724001 1790 UPPER SHAFT, L

11-2 $12725101 LAY E: s 27 - P B/ K NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASSY

18-2 152718001 3[7+br %595 SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95

26 081046870 210Y) > Jsae O RING, S46

31 S08715021 2(3 22 UYX128GAS NEEDLE, UYT128GAS

35-3 $44882001 IRAVE IR & o NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT

37-2 018681022 1{7+FEr +ba37x10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10

53-3 $40985201 1l anvydsu REAR NEEDLE GUARD (H)

55 $40965001 1f=znyyraq FRONT NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET

56 062671012 2|7# ~X2357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10

57 014680422 17FrAxT4370K % SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

58 $40966001 U EE AV X & V% £ FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER

118-261-123

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 14




B . _L#h - $H%RI{R / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism / Obere Welle und
Nadelstangenvorrichtung / Mécanisme de arbre supérieur et barra a aigulle / Mecanismo
del eje superior y la barra de aguaja

<012-0,0D2-0 > <012-T >
<012-5> < 0133, 014-0, 015-1 >
<FFTas =y (FE- 52 I%8EH 955 -) > -
< OPTION PARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS MEDIUM 18-2 -
MATERIALS 9.5 GAUGE ) > b '
<012-5> <7J'7'Za >;f—‘y (R - 2 IX4H
955 —-9) >
< OPTION ;ARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS
MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5 GAUGE ) >
60-3 .
? fﬁso 4 §—37-2
118-261-123
15 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B . L - $t#EM{R / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism/Obere Welle und
Nadelstangenvorrichtung / Mécanisme de arbre supérieur et barra a aiguille / Mecanismo
del eje superiory la barra de aguaja

REF.NO. CODE |q'ty "PrE NAME OF PARTS [R\Y
59 014680422 1|7+ 2258379 %2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
60-3 540986101 1z nys4H FRONT NEEDLE GUARD (H)
<014-0/RP1> <014-0/RP1>
8-2 $12724001 1|lmov9L UPPER SHAFT, L
11-2 512725101 11nuEss50998 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASSY
18-2 152718001 3[7+r 22595 SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95
26 081046870 | 2|ov > 4sas O RING, 546
31 S08715022 2{3 2V UYX128GAS NEEDLE, UYT128GAS
35-3 544882001 1nurs44x12 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT
37-2 018681022 1|7+ %0 ra37x10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10
53-3 540985201 1lmoanumsrn REAR NEEDLE GUARD (H)
55 $40965001 RS VLY A ¥t FRONT NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET
56 062671012 | 2|+ ~a357-40x10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X 10
57 014680422 | 1|7+ k224379 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
58 $40966001 B NVEY T B FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER
59 014680422 1|73 b2 258379 %2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
60-3 540986101 IEENULY T FRONT NEEDLE GUARD (H)
<012-5> <012-5>
<*Tyarn-v < OPTION PARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS
(R 2 I#H55—T)> MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5GAUGE) >
8-1 508687001 1oy ARM SHAFT (L)
11-1 508689001 17rEr952993 NEEDIE BAR CRANK ASSY
18-1 014760622 | 3|7+ k22595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
31 508715016 [ 2|3 ¥ > /\YUYX128GAS NEEDLE, UYX128GAS (#16)
35-1 508716301 1nUra94T14 SUPPORTER PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE
37-1 062680812 | 1]+ ~2437-40xs SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
53-3 540985201 1lmyanussru REAR NEEDLE GUARD (H)
55 $40965001 IEE VLYY Pt FRONT NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET
56 062671012 | 2|+~a357-40x10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X 10
57 014680422 17+ rx208379%3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
58 $40966001 eI FRNE— FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER
EL 014680422 | 1|7+ Fxx%4377%3% | SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)SM4.37 | -]
T TTT<0125> <0126
60-3______ | 540986101 | 1|\zxxnboaW I FRONTNEEDLEGUARD(H) | |
<FTIIoNn=Y <OPTION PARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS
(BE2 IBRAIST - T)> MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5GAUGE)>
60-4 545089001 1=z U S sn3m FRONT NEEDLE GUARD (H)3/8
118-261-123
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 16




C . /5 &1B{% / Needle cooler / Nedelkithlungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme du refroidisseur
d'aiguille / Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja

118-261-124
D. 5 v /3—E3{& / Lapper mechanism / Falz-mechanismus / Mécanisme & rabat / Mecanismo de

solapado

<012-5> < #7332 /8—Y [OPTION PARTS >
10-2
10-5
10-7
10-10
o @
_—
—
<013-0, 014-J0,O/RP1 > < 015>
10-9
e O
D
i/
\
118-261-239

17 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C. #/2KB% / Needle cooler / Nadelkihlungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme du refroidisseur
d'aiguille / Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja _

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE |qTY £ X1 NAME OF PARTS
1 $08758109 | 1|nu<rL1%v445>2%3  |N/THREAD COOLER TANK ASSY
1-1 $08760009 [ 1|nv<rLf4vs5>275%  |N/THREAD COOLER TANK COVER
1-2 047200642 | 2|27y Eraw2 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2
2 087311215 |  2|nv 785 1 h3x12 TAPTITE, CUP B M3X 12
3 508761100 AVESNZE & &A1 FELT
118-261-124
D. 7 v /X—B{&R / Lapper mechanism/Falz-mechanismus/Mécanisme a rabat/ Mecanismo de
solapado
REF.NO. CODE |qTv B XA NAME OF PARTS R
<012-5> <012-5>
10-3 113880001 | 1{3vyn—-»31a LAPPER 1/4" ASSY
<013-0,014-0,0/RP1 > <013-0,014-0,0/RP1>
10-8 $44912000 | 1[5v/\—1axHy & LAPPER 1/4"XH ASSY
<015-0> <015-0>
P_O:‘-_‘ ________ 548630001 1 1[5v/\-wvaxiz7s | LAPPER 1/4"XHGASSY_______ _______]._ i
<ATYa>r-U> <OPTION PARTS >
(RE 485~ Y R) (MEDIUM MATERIALS 4.8 GAUGE)
10-2 115834001 | 1]|5wsv—316% 3 LAPPER ASSY 3/16" ASSEMBLY
(B 645 — I B) (THIN MATERIALS 6.4 GAUGE)
10-5 151584001 | 1|5 v/8—14M¥ 3 LAPPER ASSY 1/4"M ASSEMBLY
(RE 954~ 5 ) (MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5GAUGE)
10-7 $37818001 | 1|5V /v—38MH% & LAPPER ASSY 3/16"MH ASSEMBLY
CHina8Y — U H) (THIN MATERIALS 4.8 GAUGE)
10-10 $49420001 | 1|5 v/t—316M¥ & LAPPER 3/16" M ASSY
118-261-239
18




E . FR T EA{R / Presser foot mechanism / StoffdriickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

118-261-201
19 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. IRT AR/ Presser foot mechanism/Stoffdrickerfu / Mécanisme de pied presseur/
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE _ [aqTy Er A NAME OF PARTS RV

1 $08767001 | 1|A#T74L/t—R PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER (R)

2 S08768001 | 1|A4I74# 2 by PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER STOPPER
3 060680712 |  2|/51 > K437-20%7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7

4 148372001 | 1|#>xv7.9a STUD SCREW, M7.94

5 143325001 | 1[#4T 7L 7HLs=s8% SPRING
l6 $08769001 | 1|x4xFHv>y PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK

7 110793001 [ 1|7ve> PIN, COTTER

8 155220000 [ 1[®x¥37vx5uR AUTO PRESSER ARM BUSH (R)

9 154956001 | 1|47 oFormL/c— PRESSER FOOT LIFTER INSIDE LEVER
10 018771432 | 1|7+ % k635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14

11 154957001 | 1[4z 7ormLic—siz SPRING

12 S08770000 [ 1|¥7x5u SHAFT BUSH

13 155539000 | 1|s=xps—-n DUST SEAL

14 S08771001 | 1|A4IFHL/-LY2 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER (L) ASSY
19 $31012001 | 1|r4Tsavevsy ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER

20 $31013001 | 1|F39€vsyvyv iy b ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER

22 140407001 | 1|4 WASHER

23 141208001 | 1[4 T/<x7>F4 SPRING GUIDE

24 145472001 | 1|#¥T o250 BUSH, PRESSER BAR

25 S00879001 | 1|xy Ik GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR

26 014760622 | 1|73 k%% U595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

27 154596000 | 1|4 k&usaL/ici—svsa>  |CUSHION

28 S08775000 | 1|A4THHTLH4 PRESSER BAR GUIDE

29 062681412 | 2|3 ~2437-40x14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14

30 S08776001 | 1|A4x74 1% PRESSER BAR LIFTER PLATE

31 S08777001 | 24> %5437 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37
118-261-201

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 20




. FR T BA{R / Presser foot mechanism / StoffdriickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur

E
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela
<012-0,0D2-0, 012-T > <012-5 >
<#ATarn—y (bl 2I%RB-955—-) >
< OPTION PARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS
MEDIUM MATERIALS 8.5 GAUGE ) >
<ATya =y (R -2 2%RA-485—Y) >
< OPTION PARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS
21-1 18-1— MEDIUM MATERIALS 4.8 GAUGE ) >
=
40-1 <s =
- F
I a2 |
| R |
| ° S |
_/Q\O .. s
| =a [ {
T N
-3 -5 & -4 |
I; ________ -/
<012-0 > < 0D2-0 > <012-T >
R (|| |
Iy S LN
%;ﬁ \,0;)9 NS
<FToarnn—=y (Z14=F1>T7v k) >
< OPTION PARTS (FOR FEEDING PRESSER FOOT) >
T A
|
z 34 I :
5 '
G— 3% =212 |
T - | |
- 5—37 | . |
. o\' = I 13 -
(Lo 38 |
I |
~ III%\ 39 |
A | |
| |
35 | |
| |
\ - _J
118-261-201
21 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E. IR/ Presser foot mechanism /StoffdriickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur /
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE _ |qQTY EL XA NAME OF PARTS R
<012-0,012-T,0D2-0> <012-0,012-T,0D02-0>
18-1 S08774001 | 1|4 x#" PRESSER BAR
21-1 141728001 | 1[{+¥T/<% PRESSER SPRING
40-1 % HERE TR PRESSER FOOT ASSY
40-1-1 062671212 |  1|+~2357-a0%12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X12
40-1-2 $20118151 | 1[#5=1 A2 TRIMMING KNIFE
40-1-3 062630612 | 1]+ ~2238-56x6 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X6
40-1-4 $40546001 | 1[n5n> x4zt CHAIN GUIDE SPRING
40-1-5 ___|S47932001 | 1|rvrhasese | e -
""""""" <012-5> <012-5> TTTTTTTTTTTTTTT
<#TTari-—-v <OPTION PARTS(FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS
(R D#HAIST —5)> MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5 GAUGE) >
<F7Fvari-v < OPTION PARTS(FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS
(5 2 #Bass - J)> MEDIUM MATERIALS 4.8 GAUGE) >
18-1 S08774001 | 1|4 zT*" PRESSER BAR
21-2 $18947001 | 1|4 T/ PRESSER SPRING, -3
34 140407001 | 2| # % WASHER
40-2 X UETE TN PRESSER FOOT ASSY
40-2-1 100064005 | 1| 2 %357 SCREW, SM3.57
40-2-2 $20118151 | 1|n5x 122 TRIMMING KNIFE
40-2-3 062670412 |  1]|3~2357-40x4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4
40-2-4 147871001 | 4|x#ze> PIN
40-2-5 $40358101 | 1|y zmst2 SPRING, M
40-2-6 111105002 | 1|> 23238 SCREW, SM2.38
40-2-7 $40360001 | 1[4 Tr/x SPRING
40-2-8 147932001 | 1|5> 2238 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
40-2-9 $40374001 | 1[71>#-%i-F FINGER GUARD
"""""""""" <A SO AT [QOBTIONPARTS T T T T
(74=-F1>9798)> (FOR FEEDING PRESSER FOOT)>
21-2 $18947001 | 1|4 T/ PRESSER SPRING, -3
34 140407001 | 2|¥#2 WASHER
35 540539001 | 1{A4THIR kY PRESSER BAR STOPPER
36 154574001 | 1% pa37 BOLT, SM4.37
37 102571003 | 1> +a37 NUT, SM4.37
38 100645003 | 2|¥# % WASHER
39 117516001 [  2|#n ra37 BOLT, M4.37
40-3 X TS L F. PRESSER FOOT ASSY
40-3-1 $40549101 | 1|rr4za43 F. PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM ASSY
40-3-2 $40544101 | 1|rA4Tovg143 PRESSER FOOT BASE
40-3-3 $40555001 | 1|#4Tove> PRESSER FOOT PIN
40-3-4 $40556001 | 1|#r4xHvsix SPRING
40-3-5 111105002 [ 1|oxx238 SCREW, SM2.38
40-3-6 $13085001 | 1|hx%53.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
40-3-7 021670202 | 1{+v k232357 NUT, 25M3.57
40-3-8 105161004 | 1]|¥72 WASHER
40-3-9 $40558001 | 1|4 x/<x PRESSER SPRING
40-3-10 $40557001 | 1{#4T/<xFv b PRESSER SPRING NUT
40-3-11 014680422 | 2|73t A %4379 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
40-3-12 $20118151 | 1[#5x1 22 TRIMMING KNIFE
40-3-13 062670412 | 1|+ ~2357-40%4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4
40-3-14 $36894000 | 1|71 >%—%-FK FINGER GUARD
118-261-201
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 22




E . I I R3{% / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerfu3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur

/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

<0133, 0140 >

21-1 18-2

(tereeaees—

< 015>

<FTTan—v (BEHPRZRMSHEA) >

< OPTION PARTS (FOR CHAINING-OFF STITCH PRESSER FOOT
FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIAL) >

18-2

40-18

G
0

23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-261-201




E. IRITBAMR /Presser foot mechanism/ Stoffdriickerful / Mécanisme de pied presseur/
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE _ |qQTY £ XA NAME OF PARTS R\VA
<013-0,014-0> <013-0,014-0>
18-2 $44887001 | 1|4z #" PRESSER BAR
21-1 141728001 | 1[+# /5% PRESSER SPRING
40-7 X IETE TR PRESSER FOOT ASSY
40-7-1 147871001 | 6|t¥TE> PIN
40-7-2 147872001 | 1|#¥Tmisx SPRING
40-7-3 $01295001 | 1]|> %% J238x35 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5
40-7-4 147890001 | 1|##Trsk SPRING
40-7-5 147932001 | 1|#> %238 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
40-7-6 147875001 | 1|+ ¥ TBLs2 SPRING
40-7-7 147876001 | 1[##xTss PRESSER FOOT, BS
40-7-8 147877001 | 1|vv33vrais NUT, SM3.18
40-7-9 147878001 | 1|##zBs/<x SPRING
40-7-10 062660512 | 1]+ ~2 % ¥/318-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X5
40-7-11 147879001 | 1|k xxv3.8 SET SCREW, SM3.18
40-7-12 111105002 | 1|>x*xv238 SCREW, SM2.38
40-7-13 151572101 | 1|7 1> #-#-F FINGER GUARD
40-7-14 100064005 | 1| x x¥3.57 SCREW, SM3.57
40-7-15 $20118151 | 1|n5%2 142 TRIMMING KNIFE
40-7-16 062670412 |  1|>~11357-40x4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4
""""""""""" I 11 B § - -
<FTVari-=-v < OPTION PARTS(CHAINING-OFF STITCH
(AR5 1) > PRESSER FOOT FOR HEAVY MATERIALS) >
18-2 $44887001 | 1|t4z e PRESSER BAR
21-1 141728001 | 1|## /<% PRESSER SPRING
40-18 X HET S T PRESSER FOOT ASSY
40-18-1 147871001 | 6|+vze> PIN
40-18-2 147872001 | 1[#H#zmisx SPRING
40-18-3 $01295001 | 1|> x%238x35 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5
40-18-4 147890001 | 1|+ ¥TF/< SPRING
40-18-5 147932001 | 1|#>xv238 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
40-18-6 147875001 1{4 4 TBL/3 SPRING
40-18-7 111105002 | 1[{>x %238 SCREW, SM2.38
40-18-8 151572101 | 1|z 1> 5-%-¢ FINGER GUARD
40-18-9 100064005 [ 1| x xv357 SCREW, SM3.57
40-18-10 $20118151 | 1|#5% 122 TRIMMING KNIFE
40-18-11 062670412 |  1|+~2357-40x4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4
118-261-201
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 24




F . x%t) B8{% / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement

/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

191718 1‘%
: 46_'461
454441Ie

29303132703334 35

5352 49 51

N

60 63 58

25

74
71-2
5,
\@ 71-2
C\%
118-261-202

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F. ix') Bk / Feed mechanism/ Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement /

_Mecanismo de {3 alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE Q1Y B XA NAME OF PARTS RMI
1 146528102 | 1|~arorvuoys ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
1-1 516498001 1o 229437 SCREW, SM4.37
1-2 145663001 1|k 2 25437 SET SCREW, SM4.37
1-3 140165001 1zaveversraz SLIDE BLOCK
1-4 146401001 1lv9 GIB
1-5 146402001 VPP e A= PIN
1-6 146403001 PP ER e R AL PLATE SPRING, S
1-7 146404001 o749z 18051L PLATE SPRING, L
1-8 062660512 | 1|+~23318-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X5
1-9 144053001 1Ay rameynrays ECCENTRIC WHEEL ADJ. CAM ASSY
1-10 144055001 1|lF 355 SPRING, WAVE
1-11 146529001 1|#H2 WASHER
1-12 048150143 | 1|rx7343%cis RETAINING RING, C15
1-13 146530001 1|#2vovFE FEED ROD
1-14 146531001 Hl==knsvom520 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 20
1-15 140176001 1420y k415 FEED ROD PRESSER PLATE
1-16 117517003 | 2|45 2238 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38
1-17 100025002 | 2| x %476 SCREW, SM4.76
2 146532001 1#4v0v ke PIN
3 147318000 | 1|E> PIN
4 140326009 | 1|J4t>33 RUBBER CAP, 3.3
5 100251001 1|k x 26235 SET SCREW, SM6.35
6 146533001 1HAoynsF FEED ARM
7 018771432 | 1|7F#, b 635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14
8 S08870001 1l7vsaxs. PUSH BUTTON
9 048040342 | 1|+ x7Eea RETAINING RING, E4
10 508871001 NETPPL It SPRING
11 153484001 1|94 2476 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76
12 081003670 | 1|lov > 4prw3 ORING, PW3
13 146538101 NEX DX FEED SHAFT
14 140327001 2|daer63 RUBBER CAP, 6.3
15 146539000 | 1|xsuvoxanL FEED SHAFT BUSH, L
16 146540000 | 1|#2vussx2uR FEED SHAFT BUSH (R)
17 155144001 1A20s9280172 FEED SHAFT BUSH (L) CAP
18 155145000 | 1|/tv%> PACKING
19 062670812 | 3|+ ~23.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
25 146554001 19 E9ro0ysy DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK
26 146555001 19 Eorovysss3a DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK BUSH
27 $23359001 1{¥H% WASHER
28 140217001 NETVDPr O FEED LINK SHAFT (L)
29 155151000 | 1{#4UH17oF1 FEED BAR GUIDE
30 100645003 | 2|¥# % WASHER
31 062681012 | 2|+ ~m437-a0x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
32 155177100 | 1|#os> 14 FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE
33 155178001 sy 1a44x FRAGMENT PROTECTOR SUPPORT
34 $39086001 1|+ ~2357-q0x3.5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5
35 062681012 |  2[>~m437-40x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
36 508876000 | 1|#ous1kmsLaq FEED BAR FRAGMENT PROTECTOR BASE
39 146741000 | 1|€vrhn5- SET SCREW COLLAR
40 101706001 1{r x %635 SET SCREW, SM6.35
41 146547000 | 1|42 vug1Hs 3= FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK
42 146548101 B 2 VL T, FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT
43 014780622 | 1|7+ rx 26359 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
a4 508877001 1HAvvg1nsd=7712 SLIDE PLATE
45 107272002 | 1|45%va37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37
46 503704002 | 1|€vin5-42 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
46-1 014770622 | 2|7# rxx 635y %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
70 S08467000 | 1|/svx> PACKING
72 X HEXDI FEED DOG
80 $16249001 17yoafas 2y PUSH BUTTON STOPPER
81 060680512 1|31 > F437-40XS SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X5
118-261-202

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 26




F . 3% ') B8fR% / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement

/ Mecanismo de la alimentacién

e

29303132703334 35

e —— — — —— T — — — —— — —— —

5352 49 51

27

118-261-202
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F. %) B3{R / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement /
Mecanismo de la alimentacion

REF.NO. CODE |aTv B xq NAME OF PARTS R
<012-00,013-0, 014-0, <012-0,013-0,014-0,015-0>
015-0>
20-1 $40562001 | 1|45 vs1hsd343 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
20-1-1 146544000 | 1|vawrtsunsax FEED LIFTING SLIDE BLOCK
47 $40559001 | 1[#5vum74s FEED ARM ASSY
47-1 014770622 | 1|7+ b 23 U6354 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
48 018771432 1|7 F# I k635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14
711 ) 018501022 | 1|\7»F#mbsxio ___________ BOLT, SOCKETMSX10 o __ -
<014-0> <013-0>
75-1 3 IEZDNTR FEED DOG ASSY
75-1-1 $44902001 | 1|44 vus FEED DOG
75-1-2 $44903001 | 1{ruvsss SUB FEED DOG
75:13 147880001 | 2| xxv198 ____________[ SCREW,SM1.98 o __] -
<0D2-0> <0D2-0>
20-2 S08872001 | 1|{#5usthsdvss FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
20-2-1 S08873001 | 1|4 vsrsz FEED BRACKET ASSY
20-2-2 146544000 | 1|¥394+2unsav FEED LIFTING SLIDE BLOCK
21 140207001 | 1|>assuyro7a MAIN FEED LINK BUSH
22 $23359001 | 1|v#z WASHER
23 140209001 | 1|vaxsuu>y MAIN FEED LINK
24 140210001 | 1|>astsvuss5ss MAIN FEED LINK SHAFT (5)
49 140205001 | 1{vaxsuss MAIN FEED ARM
50 018771432 | 1|7+ % + 6359014 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14
51 143564001 | 1|vaxsuvs MAIN FEED SHAFT
52 113431002 | 1|¥#2 WASHER
53 143565001 | 1{+v +a76 NUT, SM4.76
54 S08878001 | 1[#kw#sunFys DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASSY
54-1 062660712 |  2[3~2318-20x7 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X7
54-2 018771432 | 1|7+ %1 +635-40x14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14
55 146556001 | 1|4 Kmu>y DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUST LINK
56 148834001 | 1| x 3357 SCREW, M3.57
57 S08879001 | 1[u>sL/ic—xTv% DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK LEVER ASSY
57-1 018771432 | 1|7 # % +635-40x14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14
58 S08880001 | 1|#ruFameyL /- DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUST LEVER
59 146559001 | 1|4~ % Us.s6 STUD SCREW, M5.56
60 146560101 |  1|L/e—ssx LEVER SPRING
61 100294002 | 1|4> %476 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
62 109203001 | 1|ov>% O RING
63 047502242 | 1|z7vUrsE>aws PIN, SPRING ROLL AWS5
64 S08881101 | 1[#kmuavxEU14 DIFFERENTIAL STITCH CONTROL
65 146563001 | 2|F3v€YLit=2 kYN STOPPER, ADJUSTING LEVER STITCH CONTROL
66 025770232 | 2|eS5¥#HxF1v635 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35
67 017781412 |  2[# r6.35x14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
68 155175051 | 1|&v bx5vv3 SET SCREW, KNOB
69 155176001 | 1|&v bz SET SCREW
71-2 154965001 | 2|7 F#) +3.57x8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
73 X UPEET DN MAIN FEED DOG
74 X I E N DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
""""""""""" <A T a T N =TT T T T T < OPTION PARTS(SINGLE NEEDLE, THIN -1
(—AsHEMAEE)> MATERIALS,EXTRA FINE FEED DOG) >
72 X HEXAII FEED DOG
118-261-202
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 28




G . 7—5 % ER{#% / Puller device mechanism / Ziehvorrichtung / Mécanisme due puller
/ Mecanismo del dispositivo de arrastre

<[J/RP1>

1-5 1-4 1-2 1-3 1T1
323435

118-261-241
29 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. 7 — 5 &EBEMR / Puller device mechanism/ Ziehvorrichtung / Mécanisme due puller/

Mecanismo del dispositivo de arrastre

REF.NO. CODE  [q7v B XA NAME OF PARTS RMY
<D/RP1> <O/RP1 >
1 $13414201 | 1|7-5Avy>y>Ovis3  |PULLER ECCENTRIC WHEEL ROD ASSY
1-1 $12913201 | 1|z-5~>s>ryrss PULLER ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
1-1-1 113644001 | 1|~y Famwvzy ADJUSTING SCREW
1-1-2 144075001 | 2|4 k357 BOLT, SM3.57
1-1-3 105161004 | 2|¥# 2 WASHER
1-1-4 014760622 | 3|73+ x %595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
1-2 $12915001 | 1[=-rns o425 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 25
1-3 $12916001 | 1|7-5mvk PULLER ROD
1-4 $12821001 | 1[Leno vz CONNECTING ROD PRESSER
1-5 062630612 2|+ ~2238-56X6 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X6
2 $17773001 | 1|45 4999 7Eoss CRANK LEVER PIN ASSY
2-1 018771432 | 1|7 3% b 635-40x14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14
3 014770622 | 1{7# b X X 6357 % 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
6 $28250001 | 1[7-57354vrro s PULLER BRACKET (R) ASSY
6-1 148120000 | 1|45>9 95 x52nR CRANK SHAFT BUSH (R)
6-2 $28252000 | 1[7-37KH Uy 2 8uL PULLER DRIVING SHAFT BUSH (L)
7 018063022 | 4|7 +#n kex3o BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
8 117608001 | 2|z vvxree DOWELPIN
11 $28253001 | 1{7-37rm vy PULLER DRIVING SHAFT
12 140092001 | 2|+vtHS5- SET SCREW COLLAR
13 014680422 | 4|7 F h* 394379 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
14 $12918000 | 1[#x ko —n DUST SEAL
15 159150009 | 1|Jat>205 RUBBER CAP, 20.5
16 $12919001 | 1[z-5%KmL/c— PULLER DRIVING LEVER
17 018061622 | 1|7 +3# N k6x16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
18 $12920001 | 1|z-5LrHnr s PULLER CONNECTING SHAFT
19 $12921001 | 1|rawevay ADJUSTING SCREW
20 $12922001 | 1|vvz KNOB
21 148294001 | 1|7+ b 253570 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.57
22 $12923001 | 1fLonrzy—7 CONNECTING ROD SLEEVE
23 156265001 | 1|##% WASHER, PLAIN 6
24 107453001 | 1|¥# 2 WASHER
25 110140001 | 1|+ #5356 NUT, M5.56
26 $12924001 | 1[7-3L>h>v3 PULLER CONNECTING ROD ASSY
26-1 100526003 | 2|#> %357 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
27 110140001 | 1|+ #5356 NUT, M5.56
28 $28254001 | 1[7-37L-4%73 PULLER FRAME ASSY
29 $28256001 | 1(7-5%4 PULLER SHAFT
30 048090142 | 1|rx7¥53Mcy RETAINING RING, C9
31 107272002 | 1|%5 %2437 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37
32 $12933001 | 1|7-57vsa PULLER BUSH
33 $02556001 | 2|##x WASHER
34 107153001 | 1|¥#2 WASHER
35 105812003 | 2|+ +7.94 NUT, SM7.94
36 $12934101 [ 1[7-595v%43 PULLER CLUTCH ASSY
36-1 $13415101 | 1]|7-3-95vy5vamss PULLER CLUTCH SHOE ASSY
36-1-1 118853001 | 1|7+ b x % U595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
36-2 $09039001 | 2[435y Fvx CLUTCH CLAW
36-3 150604101 | 6|an ROLLER
36-4 150605001 | 12|45y FE> CLUTCHPIN
36-5 $12900001 | 12|45y F/c% SPRING
37 $12936001 | 1[45v71% CLUTCH PLATE
38 106128004 | 3% 52 ¥3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
39 $12937101 HEE A STUD
40 121007001 | 1|75 Y% b 233437 SET SCREW, SM4.37
41 $28334001 | 1|4 5vFLse- CLUTCH LEVER
42 106128004 | 3|45 2 J3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
43 $12939001 | 1[xo#Hz/cx SPRING
118-261-241
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 30




G . 77— S #&ERIER / Puller device mechanism / Ziehvorrichtung / Mécanisme due puller
/ Mecanismo del dispositivo de arrastre

<[J/RP1>

15 1-4 1-2 1-3

32 342‘; / 1

118-261-241
31 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. 7 — S5 iERBAR / Puller device mechanism / Ziehvorrichtung / Mécanisme due puller /
Mecanismo del dispositivo de arrastre

REF.NO. CODE __|QTY B2 Ao NAME OF PARTS RMVY

44 $44906101 | 1|F—5~#~F PULLER GUARD

45 062680612 | 3|+ ~34.37-406 SCREW, PAN 5\M4.37-40X6

46 $28261101 | 1|7-5754 Y rLy 3 PULLER BRACKET (L) ASSY

46-1 $12858000 | 1|UF~3> 72 5uF RETAINER SHAFT BUSH (F)

47 018061622 | 2|7+ #. rexi6 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16

48 117608001 | 2[svvxee DOWEL PIN

49 $12942001 | 1|7—54vx*y PULLER PRESSER BAR

50 014760622 | 2|7+t x2v595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

51 $12943001 | 1|7-57vyFaveviy ADJUST SCREW

52 $28263001 | 1|7-544xI/5% PULLER SPRING

53 $28264001 | 1|7->*vTxya* PULLER PRESSER BAR CLAMP

54 014770622 | 1|7+ + 22 T6359 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
55 062682012 [ 1|3 ~2437-a0x20 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X20

56 105234003 | 1|3V ra37 NUT, SM4.37

57 110167001 | 1|ao ROLLER

58 110168001 | 1]=ous ROLLER SHAFT

59 $12946001 | 1|7—374# L5~ PULLER LIFTING LEVER

60 109239001 | 1|3 3/534#% WASHER, WAVE SPRING

61 $28333001 | 1|#> 2 U595 STUD SCREW, M5.95

62 159093009 | 1|»roka HANDLE

63 112700001 | 1|3 x % U595 SCREW, SM5.95

64 106588003 | 1|+v k595 NUT, SM5.95

65 047401442 | 1|z2FUssE>Awa PIN, SPRING ROLL AW4

66 $28265001 | 1|7>3194 GUIDE SHAFT

67 014680422 | 1|7+t x % va379%3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
68 528266001 | 1|7 F11% GUIDE PLATE

69 017681012 [  2|#u ka37x10 BOLT, SM4.37X10

100 544907001 1HAF-AEve5 STEAL GEAR (65)

101 102538002 | 3(¥5xv3s7 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

105 100257010 | 1|{>xx¥357 SCREW, SM3.57X6

106 021670102 | 1(3¥ F152357 NUT, 15M3.57
118-261-241

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 32




H . T#hR81% / Lower shaft mechanism / Untere Welle / Mécanisme de I'arbre inférieur
/ Mecanismo del eje inferior

25 23 24 22 21 20

33 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-261-305




H. T#RA{% / Lower shaft mechanism / Untere Welle / Mécanisme de I'arbre inférieur /
Mecanismo del eje inferior

REF.NO. CODE _|aTy EL XA NAME OF PARTS RV

1 $08889101 | 1|lvAnty-us3 V-BELT PULLEY ASSY

1-1 S08890001 | 1|lv~n b7~y V-BELT PULLEY

1-2 $14622001 | 1|2 %52 9 re30awv BALL BEARING, 6304VV

2 014780622 | 2|7+ rx %6357 #3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 153734001 | 2|{7-44#I12/5% PLATE SPRING

4 062680612 | 2|+ ~a4.37-a0x6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6

5 $08891001 | 1{3 2R LOWER SHAFT (R)

6 154886001 | 1|¥#2 WASHER

7 018771432 | 1|7 +#. k635-00x14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14

8 S08892001 | 1|#13>97-vpss TIMING PULLEY (D) ASSY

9 014770622 | 2[7# rx %6357 #3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
10 S08895002 | 1|23 s~nb TIMING BELT

1 $08896101 | 1|2<vss944s BALL BEARING ASSY

11-1 S08897001 | 1|z<yswaiva BALL BEARING BUSH

11-2 $14623001 | 1|2 v Y% = 4620aDV BALL BEARING, 6204DV

12 014770622 | 2|7+ kx %6350 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
13 S08898000 | 1|# 1z —-n OIL SEAL

14 508899001 | 1|y ovx5 SHAFT JOINT

15 014770622 | 4|7+ rx 26357 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
16 S08900000 | 1|75>2Y 7 x80R7 3 LOWER SHAFT BUSH (R) ASSY

17 S08903000 [ 1|42+ o—n DUST SEAL

18 081032870 | 1[ov>4s32 ORING, 532

19 508967001 1|o2x%x7a76 SCREW, SM4.76

20 S08904000 | 1|7 5>4 Y9 x58ALs3 CRANK SHAFT BUSH (L) ASSY

21 114294001 | 1|ov>¥ ORING

22 072600000 1|2 =72 46000 BALL BEARING, 6000

23 143311001 | 1|xPu> 475 BEARING COVER

24 143312000 | 1{~xPU>TTENRYEL BEARING COVER PACKING

25 062670812 | 33 ~a3.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
118-261-305

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 34




J. Jb—/X—PRl{% / Looper mechanism / Greifer / Mécanisme des griffes / Mecanismo del

Presilladora

20 21

35

< 012-0, 0D2-0 > <012-T > <012-5, 0130, 014-1, 015-0>
14-2
@ 152 @ 14-3 15-2
14-3 /&L 142 15, 16— A ©—16
a—15-1 10-3 10-2 A 10-2
122% 12-2% WH
_ 15-2
13 & 13 :
118-261-306

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J. JL—/X—[8{% / Looper mechanism / Greifer / Mécanisme des griffes / Mecanismo del

presilladora
REF.NO. CODE [qQ7v B Ao NAME OF PARTS RV

1 540567001 =952 959493 LOOPER CRANK SHAFT

11 148425001 | 4|7+ % ra37x18 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X14

2 018771432 | 1|7+ #. b 635-40x14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14

3 110704001 1mor—novEsL K2 LOOPER CONNECTING ROD STOPPER

4 062660412 | 1|3 ~a318-d0x4 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4

5 540977001 1=-nsy LOOPER SHAFT

6 155539000 | 1|z r>—n DUST SEAL

7 508770000 | 1|vox%n SHAFT BUSH

8 508911000 | 1|w—sss o 2528 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING (B)

9 140327001 NEIRPIE RUBBER CAP, 6.3

20 508914001 terdaryys LONGITUDINAL ECCENTRIC CAM

21 014680622 | 2|P# FA%Ua379%3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

22 146624101 1l€rdnvEss LONGITUDINAL FEED ROD ASSY

22-1 148425001 | 2|7+ %1 ra37x14 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X 14

23 508915001 e gLc- LONGITUDINAL LEVER

24 014770622 | 2|7+ b2 % U635 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

25-1 $11588001 1eegri-v4 LONGITUDINAL FEED SHAFT

26 S08917000 | 1|L/ic—sox2uL LONGITUDINAL FEED SHAFT BUSH (L)

27 508754000 | 1|numass o x40R KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSH (R)

28 $03704002 | 1|ty r#r5-~43 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY

28-1 014770622 | 2|7+ k22 J6354#3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

29 $08918001 1ergnyres PIN

30 148847001 HEEE WASHER, PLAIN 4.76

31 110161006 | 1|>v raze NUT, SM4.76

32 508919001 1Aavsoranevary ADJUST SCREW

33 508920001 1Av oo b 214 ECCENTRIC WHEEL STOPPER PLATE

34 062630612 | 2|+ ~z238-56x6 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X6

35 508921101 1l gavss LONGITUDINAL BLOCK ASSY

35-1 509251001 e dazzsys LONGITUDINAL BLOCK WITH SCREW

35-1-1 120990001 | 2|72<Y % b A 23437 SET SCREW, SM4.37

35-2 140313001 e dLii—nsa= LONGITUDINAL FEED LEVER SLIDE BLOCK

37 S11589000 | 1|sfAak>—n _____________| DUST SEAL _ ] -
<0D2-0,012-0> <0D2-0,012-0>

10-1 $08912001 M=nka g LOOPER HOLDER

12-1 018771432 | 1|73 % b 635-40x14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14

14-1 $40569001 1fv—s LOOPER

[15-1______ [ 014680422 | 1|7+ rAx74377F%3 ______| SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 -
<012-T> <012-T> T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT T

10-2 $40976001 v=rikn gL LOOPER HOLDER

10-3 S$40975001 =k 4gr LOOPER HOLDER

12-2 018771432 | 2|7 # b 635-40x14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14

13 155162001 | 2|zx~-# SPACER

14-2 540973001 1] =srs LOOPER (L)

14-3 $40974001 1{w—2svR LOOPER (R)

15-2_______| 014680422 | 2|73 hA%74377KX | SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
<012-5,013-0, 014-0, <012-5,013-0,014-0, 0i5-0> T

015-0>

10-2 540976001 Hw—nkrsL LOOPER HOLDER

10-3 540975001 1hv—srekn 4R LOOPER HOLDER

12-2 018771432 [ 2|7+ %/ b 635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14

13 155162001 | 2|zx~-+4 SPACER

14-2 540973001 1=t LOOPER (L)

14-3 $40974001 1{w—~nR LOOPER (R)

15-2 014680422 | 2|7+ rx2Y8379%3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

16 $40996001 | 2|n>¥ WASHER

118-261-306

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 36




K . #5;hi#73B84% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

37

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-261-350




K. #&5hiBaRM% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

REF.NO. CODE |qQ7TY ELAd NAME OF PARTS RM]

1 508935001 | 1|9+-4 WORM

2 014770622 | 2|7+ b x % Y6357 #3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

3 508936201 | 1|rOack#>743 PUMP ASSY

3-1 144619000 | 1] =-sk1—n WORM WHEEL

3-2 025350332 | 1|e5¥#Hx4 135 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5

3-3 062670812 1]+~23.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

3-4 S08937101 | 1|®>7m-s-2s2 PUMP INNER ROTER ASSY

3-5 144622001 12JYXELEHR DOWEL PIN (E)

3-6 508939100 [ 1|k>74—2 PUMP CASE

3-7 147527000 | 1{#>772% PUMP COVER

3-8 062671012 3|3 ~2357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10

39 144875001 | 1|75>5%- PLUNGER

3-10 144876001 | 1|75 v =iz SPRING, COMPRESSION

3-11 112467002 | 1|>x % ¥6.35 SCREW, SM6.35X5

3-12 147528100 | 1|n#E" OIL FILTER

3-13 147529000 1asEAr4T OIL FILTER FLANGE

a 017781412 |  2|#x r635x14 BOLT, SM6.35X14

5 142359001 1r109F OIL FEEDING PIPE

6 508940000 | 1|ra-J4z OIL TUBE ASSY

7 112743001 | 1|7zexy4z WICK SUPPORT

8 062670612 | 1|+~ 2357-40x6 SCREW, PAN $M3.57-40X6

9 151429001 | 1|Fa2-F*xr 4 TUBE HOLDER

10 062670612 | 1|3 ~2357-40%6 SCREW, PAN $M3.57-40X6

11 118770001 M IAVE % PACKING

12 $08943000 Hhod=7I0b FELT

13 508944001 | 1|7zarx4zx FELT SUPPORT

14 062670612 | 1| ~2357-40x6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

15 157840000 | 1|7 3 £€3x3 WICK, 3X3 L =100

16 $08945001 IER P ZAT v OIL PIPE

17 014680622 NP+ A2T4377#K 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

18 $08946000 | 1|7zt FELT

21 145737001 | 1|7zar#44zT FELT SUPPORT

22 508948001 | 1|lovk*1anss7us s MAIN OIL PIPE (U) ASSY

23 062670612 | 2|+ ~2357-40x6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

24 112364001 | 1ntansrvxszs OIL FEEDING PIPE JOINT SCREW

25 159476000 | 2[# %% WASHER

26 508951001 | 1|€=nAF2-F4Hz2 OIL TUBE ASSY

27 112351001 | 1|ngtanszzs OIL FEEDING PIPE SCREW

28 159476000 | 2|## % WASHER

29 155282101 | 1|e=aFa-74% OIL TUBE ASSY

30 112359052 | 2|nfant7v%5z SCREW

31 159476000 | 4|##% WASHER

32 $08955051 | 1|t1A71058-72% OIL FILTER CAP

33 062680812 | 4|+ ~z437-d0x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

34 508956100 | 1|1 A710 28— OIL FILTER

35 $08957001 | 1|+ 1ns¥ OIL FEEDING PIPE

36 081044070 | 1|ov> 7pas O RING, P44

37 $08953001 | 1|{E=aF2-T43 OIL TUBE ASSMBLY

38 112359052 | 1|ntant7vxszs SCREW

39 159476000 | 2|¥#% WASHER

40 S08958001 | 1|0 K4 a/817D% & MAIN OIL PIPE (D) ASSY

41 062670612 | 1|3 ~=357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

42 $09316000 A1 7108-D OIL FILTE (D)

43 062680812 | 4|+ ~2437-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

a4 100645003 | 4|¥#% WASHER

45 $09125001 | 1|Fa-F#1F OIL TUBE GUIDE

46 062780812 | 1|+ ~z635-28x8 SCREW, PAN SVi6.35-28X8

49 155294100 | 2|axz» OIL FILTER

50 155295001 | 2(anEv+4z 14 OIL FILTER FLANGE

51 062670612 | 4|+ ~=357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

52 151927001 | 1[#5yF7Iu FELT, CLUTCH

53 .-l 112754001 | _ vlzzar ________________| 238 -
<0D2-0> <0D2-0>

48 147363000 | 1|7zat FELT

118-261-350

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

38




L . %8FBI{R / Thread tension / Faderspannung / Tension du fil / Tension del hilo

~

28 29 30
~ P0T—
45 57 59 58 106—
Ho—2 105<8 405 100 101
112 104
108 —¥
Ha—g 11—y 112
\ 1
o2 w—p /;,_03—@97

39

118-261-418
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. %YFR{&R/ Thread tension / Faderspannung / Tension du fil / Tensién del hilo

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY (S & ¢ NAME OF PARTS R
1 508961101 11>aqsbvPe+oa MAIN THREAD GUIDE
2 062680812 2|3 ~2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
4 150645009 2|1 FFPF I TL THREAD GUIDE PIPE, L
6 014680422 HPF b X2U4379% 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
7 $08962109 HEREELVZ L TENSION BRACKET
8 062681012 2|+~ 21437-20x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
27 508965009 1Mrranxra TENSION RELEASE PLATE
28 $S08966001 1Mrranxsy TENSION RELEASE SHAFT
29 508967001 21429476 SCREW, SM4.76
30 118718001 MER T X EX D¢ SPRING, COMPRESSION
31 508968001 1|1 b2 AYF TENSION RELEASE ARM
32 062681212 1|3~ 2437-40%12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
39 100645003 1 FH2 WASHER
40 508969201 1|Fa29hL 1 bPoFo1 THREAD GUIDE
41 018680822 1|7 F+K) +a37x8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8
42 143602001 LR EAVE - DOWELPIN
45 508971201 AV ER Y VLYV PUPYE NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP ECCENTRIC ASSY
45-1 014770622 2|7+ A RTV6357K X SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
45-2 018401422 2|7+ KN Faxi1a BOLT, SOCKET M4X14
47 018771432 1|7+ +635-90X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14
48 155220000 NEVEVAEE I AUTO PRESSER ARM BUSH (R)
49 $08770000 1oora0 SHAFT BUSH
50 508976001 IR APL] NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT
51 500356001 IV EES WASHER
52 500383001 1]# N b 556X8 BOLT, M5.56X8
53 155539000 14X b2 =0 DUST SEAL
54 508977001 I AVE & N RV NPV ES NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
55 018771432 1|7+ F N b 635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14
56 155162001 1{Z~A—4 SPACER
57 508978001 AV ES A NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP
58 062681012 213~ 1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
59 100645003 2| H % WASHER
68 $08981001 1INV EDFLES NEEDLE BAR TAKE-UP
69 062670612 1|#~3357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
71 014680422 1[7F b AxT437943 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
72 508983001 M EYVVERS,L 3 ARM NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
73-1 528438001 1|P=4La bPLF+1D ARM THREAD GUIDE (D)
74 062680812 1|3 ~3437-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
92 062680612 1|+ ~24.37-20X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
94 $18530001 1|5 ELKH1DY 3 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP BASE (D) ASSY
95 060680712 2|/54 > K 437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7
96 518532001 1[7>E-kdr1u7 3 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP BASE (U) ASSY
96-1 146924000 1|zLY kFvea THREAD BUSH
97 018680822 2{7+EN Fa37x8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8
98 518534001 LEEE R =YAt 3 SPRING
99 062670512 1|3 ~'2357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
100 518535001 1l b T R THREAD PRESSER BASE
101 154965001 1|7+ #3578 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
102 508992001 1|7 Erq1 btHI LOOPER TAKE-UP PRESSER
103 154965001 1|7+ %N +357X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
104 508987001 11 bFaAYEY THREAD TENSION CONTROLSTUD
105 144504001 211 b PF1HS DISC, THREAD GUIDE
106 144505000 HArToF142 SPRING
107 155510001 11 bFaABS+FY b TENSION NUT
108 508993101 1|Z7rEs1 4y TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE
109 062670512 1|+~ 2357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
10 105161004 1|¥Hx WASHER
11 508994001 2|1FLELT b TLHA THREAD GUIDE
112 060660416 2|/51 > F318-40X4 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X4
114 144075001 1|+ +357 BOLT, SM3.57
115 105161004 1| H % WASHER
116 540572001 Heaq1 b7 E2Y 3 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ASSY
117 014680422 2|PF b XX TA377 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
120 $40570001 EEA N E Y 2 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET
121 060670812 2)/X1 > F357-40X8 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X8
126 062670512 1|+ ~20357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
127 105161004 R ES WASHER
128 512882001 b7+ THREAD GUIDE
129 $25818051 1FameyLiK—2 FYis STOPPER, ADJUSTING LEVER
130 062350612 1|+~ M3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6
118-261-418

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 40




L . RER-FR8{% / Thread tension / Faderspannung / Tension du fil / Tensién del hilo

<012-0,0D02-0 >

<012-T >

11-2

o,
10-2 % '

T

<FTzrit—v
/ OPTION PARTS >

73-2 75 7677

5]

<F Ty ain=-vy
(PE - 2 2%i2R
- 957 =%) >

< OPTION PARTS (FOR
SEWING LAP SEAMS MEDIUM
MATERIALS 9.5 GAUGE ) >

<0125 >

70-1

<0133, 0141, 015>

B

18-3

ﬂ 70-2

4

118-261-418

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L. SY§FBER / Thread tension / Faderspannung / Tension du fil / Tensién del hilo

REF.NO. CODE |QTy B Aq NAME OF PARTS Y |

<0D2-0,012-0> <0D2-0,012-0>

10-1 508963001 2|1 r#amy 11741 |TENSION BRACKET THREAD GUIDE

11-1 508964001 24 SPACER

12-1 110813001 2 b TLFa NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE

13-1 159574101 | 2|1 r¥amo®ke TENSION STUD

14-1 110832009 | 2|1 FF3HSH¥57T b TENSION DISC FELT

15-1 144103009 | 2|1 rFaIHLYSAHT TENSION DISC PRESSER

16-1 145446001 | 4|1 +FaH o435 DISC, TENSION

17-1 $30564000 | 2|FamiirmTHAHR TENSION SPRING WASHER

18-1 144104001 1WhysrFanyns THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING

19-1 144110001 1oan—rqr3am sz THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING

21 $30565003 | 1|1 rFamoFv TENSION NUT, RED

23 $30565003 | 1|1 rxamy+v TENSION NUT, RED

70-1 508982001 NINVEEY L NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE

91-1 508970001 11 rPoF 15 THREAD GUIDE, §

113-1 155313001 1Hoon-ntrre+q LOOPER THREAD GUIDE

1221 $40571001 1o81 P F1F LOWER THREAD GUIDE (F)

123-1 062670612 |  1|+~n357-30x6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

124-1 105161004 | 1|7 x WASHER

125-1 | 155313001 | 1{%9a-n1t7r34  |LOOPER THREAD GUIDE

( """""""""" [ TT[<0125, 0135, 0740, F<012-5,013-00, 0140, 015-05 """~ """

015-0>

3 150644009 | 1]4 r7> 31751475 THREAD GUIDE PIPE (S)

5 014680422 | 1|7+ x2xVa370%2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

10-2 508963001 | 4|1 rxamsa11r7>34  |TENSION BRACKET THREAD GUIDE

11-2 $08964001 | 4ln-¥ SPACER

12-2 110813001 | 4|nvsr7rr4v NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE

13-2 159574101 | 4|1 rFam o%Y TENSION STUD

14-2 110832009 | 4|1 +F39 45 TTH b TENSION DISC FELT

15-2 144103009 | 4|1 rFa9 9544 TENSION DISC PRESSER

16-2 145446001 | 8|1 r¥am 435 DISC, TENSION

17-2 $30564000 | 4|FamssxmTyHx TENSION SPRING WASHER

19-2 144110001 2[van—rxq rFam o THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING

21 $30565003 | 1|1 tFamyFY b TENSION NUT, RED

22 $30565002 | 1|1 rFamyrv TENSION NUT, GREEN

23 $30565003 | 1|4 rF¥3amvFv L TENSION NUT, RED

24 $30565002 | 1|1 rxansrvr TENSION NUT, GREEN

91-2 $12882001 11 r7erq THREAD GUIDE

93 $12882001 11 rrera THREAD GUIDE

113-2 512882001 11 r7erv THREAD GUIDE

122-2 540571001 2[o 81 7o FqF LOWER THREAD GUIDE (F)

123-2 062670612 | 2|+~n357-30x6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

124-2 105161004 | 2|+ #% WASHER

125-2 | 512882001 | V\4b7eda L THREADGUIDE | __

- i [<012-5> - <012-5> T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT o

18-2 144104001 | 2|nu1rFam oz THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING

70-1 508982001 | 1\nvuakor |l NEEDLETHREADGUIDE e
<013-0,014-00, 015-0> <013-0,014-0,015-0 >

18-3 148851001 2{ny g rFam o TENSION SPRING

70-2______ | 544911001 |  WnvAaros |l NEEDLETHREADGUIDE __  __ _ _________ -
<012-T> <012-T>

3 150644009 | 1|1 r7or1n1Ts THREAD GUIDE PIPE (S)

5 014680422 | 1|7+ x2Y8379%3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

10-2 S08963001 | 4l rFamyds 1 rroHq TENSION BRACKET THREAD GUIDE

11-2 508964001 | 4[n>+ SPACER

12-2 110813001 { 4|/ Y1 r7o+4 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE

13-2 159574101 | 4|4 rFam o %"y TENSION STUD

14-2 110832009 | 4|1 +FamY45TTb TENSION DISC FELT

118-261-418

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

42




L . % EAFB{% / Thread tension / Faderspannung / Tension du fil / Tension del hilo

< 012-0,0D2-0 >

16-1

21

Per

@C\l;lf)\l 122-1

<FToarn—-vy
/ OPTION PARTS >

73-2 75 76 77

<FTarn-y
(L - 2 3%2H
+9.55—-%) >

< OPTION PARTS (FOR
SEWING LAP SEAMS MEDIUM
MATERIALS 9.5 GAUGE ) >

L]
@3}——78

<012-56 >

70-1

43

118-261-418

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L. %UFRE{R / Thread tension / Faderspannung / Tension du fil / Tensién del hilo

REF.NO. CODE |qTy £ Ao NAME OF PARTS RMI
15-2 144103009 | 4|14 rFamo¥SA4T TENSION DISC PRESSER
16-2 145446001 8l1rFamiys DISC, TENSION
17-2 $30564000 | 4|Famiiczmz¥Hz TENSION SPRING WASHER
18-2 144104001 2lnu g rFan Lz THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING
19-2 144110001 2o 8 =1 rFan K THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING
21 $30565003 1|4 bFamo+Y b TENSION NUT, RED
22 $30565002 14 rFamyvry TENSION NUT, GREEN
23 $30565003 14 rFam o5 b TENSION NUT, RED
24 $30565002 114 rFamoFy b TENSION NUT, GREEN
70-1 508982001 IGVERY-Y S NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
91-2 $12882001 11 rPer1 THREAD GUIDE
93 $12882001 IERY PR THREAD GUIDE
113-2 $12882001 1A r7o51 THREAD GUIDE
122-1 540571001 11081 FPoF4F LOWER THREAD GUIDE (F)
123-1 062670612 1|+~ 2357-40x6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
124-1 105161004 IEEE WASHER
1252 | 512882001 | tferrere L THREADGUIDE _
ST T FTIN=TIS <OPTION PARTS > -
73-2 508984001 19 IFoackdq SUB TENSION BASE
75 112300001 INVERE LS+ NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP
76 112299001 L IVERY ek IAE COIL SPRING
77 112301001 | )sr>azvaae ! SHOULDERSCREW, M3.18 ___________ i
i <FTTITIN=T < OPTION PARTS(FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS
(hE 2 ¥KEM9 sy — ¥)> MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5GAUGE) >
78 115904001 IAVE LR Y P THREAD GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR
118-261-418

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z . B SARE{R / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

< 012-1, 0131,
014-0, 0150 >

<A T ar;—y
/ OPTION PARTS >

T

17

< 012-0, 0D2-0 >

90-1-12 90-1-7
90-1-6 g’" 90.1.16-3
I 90-1-5
90-1-15-17" Ef><—090-1-15-4
90-1-16-211 £ 90-1-11
90-1-15-1
90-1-10-1 90-1.8
90-1-3——H §
90-1-2 3
90-1-1 ©——90-1-15-3
90-1-10-2 '
90-1-10-3;g @.__@ 88}:;

<[J/RP1 >

W]

<HAToa>nN—Y (F4—F1>57v +H)
/ OPTION PARTS
( FOR FEEDING PRESSER FOOT ) >

Q}%_12

< 012-T, 012-5,

013-03,014-00, 90-2-15-1—871[1 & 90.2.15-2
015> 9%_ 90-2-14
Z T~

90-2-5

90-2-12

90-2-6

90-2-10-2 ; 90-2-4-1
90-2-10-3:/3 90-2-4-2—_%

@——090-2-71

= T90-2-13
90-2-13 g 90-2-16-3

s

90-2-16-2 90.2-17-3

90-2-8 190-2-10-2
90-2-10-3

O HEBRDAMRBEE TS EFrHNET,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.

O Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets & des changements.

© Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

45

118-261-810

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z. {TRRAR / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. CODE _|q1y Ex A4 NAME OF PARTS R

4 101572101 | 1[% %7 55%190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190

5 118837001 [ 1|% Y77 23.4x70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70

6 501943001 | 1|eno#525v716 SCREW DRIVER, HEX. 1.6

7 146049001 |  1[6n 74 /12 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2

8 142721001 | 1|en 74 2/t+3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3

10 150335001 | 1|6n 545 2175 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5

13 105343001 [ 1[x#xL>F8x9 WRENCH, 8X9

18 117466000 | 1[{E>+v b PINCETTE

19 06701000 | 1|#UF15-%3 POLY OILER ASSY

20 145277205 | 1[#1nz>y OIL TANK

26 149247001 | 1|74y 73 CHAIN ASSY

35 147919051 | 4[®5 o> T4 RUBBER CUSHION

36 $09001101 [ 1|74 uU#H1 K CHAIN GUIDE

40 S06704001 | 1|>uaz#1n SILICONE OIL

41 140759000 | 1[v3-3 FUNNEL

42 144224001 | 1|+ TRns<— HEAD COVER

43 509002009 [ 1|~ k#/t— BELT COVER

44 102424004 |  2{> %5437 SCREW, M4.37

130 $11561001 | 2[r5To7 15 HEAD SPOOL PLATE

131 $11562001 | 4|77 2T AFETHL b BOLT

132 100666002 | 4|7 A&7 % U5.5%20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20

133 025080336 | 12[e5¥Hx5 18 WASHER, PLAIN L 8

134 028080242 | 8|/<x¥%%28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

135 021080106 | 12|rv r12 a8 NUT, 1 M8

RELT 032461606 | 2|+ ¥NE22TASXIE ________ WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16
<0D2-0,012-0> [<0D2-0,012-0> T 1

90-1 S40574009 | 1|1 h& 7417 I2DTHE COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DTHF

90-1-1 150180001 | 2|»#¥3 SPOOL STAND BASE

90-1-2 150182000 | 2|x7-nwv SPOOL MAT

90-1-3 126863001 [ 2|zx7-nyvsas SPOOL CUSHION

90-1-4 $02775001 | 1|n17x¥2Y bA PIPE SCREW SET, A

90-1-4-1 150206002 | 1|e5¥4*16 WASHER, PLAIN 16

90-1-4-2 $38648001 | 1693 huss NUT, U5/8-28

90-1-5 $04109001 | 1|1 pPoF19yTHRy THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR

90-1-6 142997001 | 1|1 +7> 13 THREAD GUIDE, 3

90-1-7 $40640001 | 1|354/v 1 TxYYT V% COLUMN PIPE W/CAP

90-1-7-1 150174000 | 1[354%+vv7 COLUMN CAP

90-1-8 156112003 | 135411 7D COLUMN PIPE, D

90-1-9 150173003 [ 1|asayast COLUMN JOINT

90-1-10 $21798001 | 2|27 -nxseY b SPOOL SCREW SET

90-1-10-1 [ 150179002 [ 2{x7-w 48 SPOOL SHAFT, B

90-1-10-2 | 028050246 | 2|/S2¥ % %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

90-1-10-3 021500106 | 2[152+ ks NUT, 1 M5

90-1-11 150185009 | 1[1 pPF1HLH~ THREAD GUIDE HOLDER

90-1-12 138843001 | 1[¥4I£vv¥> JOINT

90-1-13 $02778002 [ 1|2 7-nkug—2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2

90-1-14 $02786002 | 1|ALYEnLH-232 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2

90-1-15 $40641001 | 1|X7-ATox5Y bA SPOOL SCREW SET, A

90-1-15-1 | 021500106 | 4[122F b5 NUT, 1 M5

90-1-15-2 [ 537038001 [ 1[>~a3t 3 ¥5x14 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X 14

90-1-15-3 | $37037001 | 1|+ ~3E S #5X32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32

90-1-15-4 | 062501406 | 2|+ ~3s5x14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

90-1-16 . | S40643001 | 1[kAg—y¥72xT+V b HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET

90-1-16-1 | 014060632 | 2|77 h X6X67# 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6

90-1-16-2 | 021500106 | 1[1>2+V b5 NUT, 1 M5

90-1-16-3 | $37037001 | 1[+~2EF¥5x32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32

118-261-910

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

46




Z . TR eaBiR / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

< 012-J, 0133, <FTarn-v
0141, 015> / OPTION PARTS >
17

< 012-0, 0D2-0 >
90-1-15-1—e,,

~%——90-1-15-2
90-1-12 90-1-14 90-1-7
-1- 90-1-16-1 90-1-9
90-1-6 g/ ;30;_16-3
/ | 90-1-5
90-1-15-17
90-1-16-2 90-1-11
90-1-10-1 J 90-1-8
90-1-3——H A

1 0——90-1-15-3

47

90-1-10-2
B &—90-1-4-1
90-1-10-3 @—98 1-4-2
< 012-T, 0125, 8———90-2-7-1
0130, 0140, 30-2151—*T  H——90.5.-15.2
015-0> 9% 90-2-14
90-2-12 = 90-2-5 90-2-16-2 90.2.17-3
90-2-17-1 —90-2-7
90-2-9
-
90-2-6 90-2-15-11e ) ~——90-2-15-4
902111\ o 90-2-10-1
882-17-2%/ n/
i 281 o
90-2-10-1 Lgo'zﬂg' 1 9‘32_1 o3
90-23—Ah b 4P J
AT =Y (F1-F1>57 5 L) 9022~ - M B ‘
/ OPTION PARTS 90-2-1=C jy/
( FOR FEEDING PRESSER FOOT ) > —=—~ O ?90-2-13
. | e BORES
| =, ~Z- 010
% 90.2-10-2—4 00.0-4-1 -5 90-2-10-2
90-2-10-3 90-2-4-2 90-2-10-3
O FMBRADBRHMIREETEZEFrHUET,
@ The details of included accessories are subject to change.
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets & des changements.
© Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar.
118-261-910

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. [ TREAM% / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. CODE [qQTY B Aq NAME OF PARTS RM]
<012-T, 012-5,013-00, <012-T, 012-5, 013-0,014-0, O/RP1>
, 014-0, O/RP1>
90-2 $29854109 | 1|1 F 254 1% 24DTHF COTTON STAND ASSY, 4DTHF
90-2-1 150180001 { 4|54 ¥> SPOOL STAND BASE
90-2-2 150182000 | 4|z 7-nww SPOOL MAT
90-2-3 126863001 | 4|lzx7-novoas SPOOL CUSHION
90-2-4 $02775001 1ne7x52vra PIPE SCREW SET, A
90-2-4-1 150206002 | 1|eS¥#x16 WASHER, PLAIN 16
90-2-4-2 538648001 1en 4+ rusm NUT, U5/8-28
90-2-5 504109001 11 rPorryyTEy THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
90-2-6 142998101 11 rPes1a THREAD GUIDE, 4
90-2-7 $40640001 Masanerxvvrvs COLUMN PIPE W/CAP
90-2-7-1 150174000 | 1|a54%+vv7 COLUMN CAP
90-2-8 156112003 | 1|a54/t17D COLUMN PIPE, D
90-2-9 150173003 | 1|asav3aq>+ COLUMN JOINT
90-2-10 521798001 | 4|z7-nxvev SPOOL SCREW SET
90-2-10-1 150179002 | 4|x7-n 4B SPOOL SHAFT, B
90-2-10-2 028050246 | 4|/xx¥Hx2s WAGSHER, SPRING 2-5
90-2-10-3 021500106 | 4|1>3% Y ks NUT, 1 M5
90-2-11 150185009 | 1|1 pFPrF 14— THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
90-2-12 138843001 19Ty s JOINT
90-2-13 $02778002 | 2|x7-Aku -2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2
90-2-14 S02786002 | 2{zLvENnLH-2 22 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2
90-2-15 $40641001 1Hzx7-S9%5€Y bA SPOOL SCREW SET, A
90-2-15-1 021500106 | 41223V ks NUT, 1 M5
90-2-15-2 $37038001 1|+ ~aES5#5x14 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14
90-2-15-3 $37037001 1|+ ~ae55x32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
90-2-15-4 062501406 | 2|3 ~asx1a SCREW, PAN M5X14
90-2-16 $40642001 1Hzr7-nss25€v 8 SPOOL SHAFT SCREW SET, B
90-2-16-1 021500106 | 2|1>2%Y ks NUT, 1 M5
90-2-16-2 $37038001 1|+~ae595x14 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X 14
90-2-16-3 $37037001 1]+ ~aEe5%5x32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
90-2-17 540643001 Hkrd-V¥7250Y b HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET
90-2-17-1 014060632 | 2|7+ xex64 % 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
90-2-17-2 021500106 | 1]1>2+Y ks NUT, 1 M5
90-2-17-3 _ | 537037001 | 1)r~3ke5¥s5xs2 | SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X32_
T <0D2-0,012-0> <0D2-0,012-0> T o
I & 508715116 [ 1]35>nvie02s | NEEDLEASSY, #100___ ___
<013-0,015-0> <013-0,015-0> 7777 T
1 508715121 HEPPLVEE L NEEDLE, 130 ASSY
""""""""""" R AT 1 ™ T ¥ s I
1 508715122 | 1|3v>nv140% 3 ___|NEEDLE, 140 ASSY
""""""""" <012-00,013-0,01a-0, " [<012-0,013-0,014-0,015-0> _~~ o
015-0>
17 118064001 1{6h 4 % 215F4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4
""""""""""" I E357 . N T T -
21 107780001 11z 8 910x12 WRENCH, 10X12
71 $09021100 | 1|4vu=x GREASE
""""""""""" T S g TR T T T T T OPTIONPARTS T T T T -1
(Fa=F1>97y bE)> (FOR FEEDING PRESSER FOOT)>
12 107779001 1|z 1v36x7 WRENCH, 6X7
"""""""""" TR S T IR ST T T TT[COPTIONPARTSS T T T T TTTTTTTTTTT
22 147893009 | 1|*4xI7¥ 7314 TREADLE PEDAL
23 021400106 | 2|>v b1 24 NUT, 1 M4
24 062401406 | 2|+~2ax14 SCREW, PAN M4X14
25 116016001 2{~BI k2 PEDAL STOPPER
118-261-910
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 48




Gal. 5 —

/ Lista d’ePiezas de calibradores

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

. DT4-B261-[5i20]

T BB&a—T%a3R / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment

318 No. of needles
i Spacificatlons
%Y AKX Feed method
MADE IN JAPAN 4 ® Devices
gael ]
Specifications 012-0 012-T 0125 0D2-0
&*?fb;f’ v $28933-003 $28933-004 $28933-005 528933-006
ik R - HhkE A chE - kg chEl - 2 %KM chE - kA
Application Plain Stitching Plain Stitching Binding Stitching Plain Stitching
()
No. of Needles 1 2 2 1
§th(mm) _ 64 _
Needle Spacing(mm) )
gtk x40 ﬂ
Needle Clamp Assembly O O 0 O O 0
© ® © © © ©
$17480-101 540962-001 $40987-101 $17480-101
@ ] ®N ] ® |
K\ R\ A\
Presser Foot Assembly N L e
$40541-101 $40969-101 $40952-101
© '] ©
" | 0 |
Needle Plate EI 0 El
© ‘ D ©
$40538-001 540964-001 $40989-001 $40538-001
1) 8 —~ " F ‘i 1 I N $40954001_____
Feed Dog o B
SIEEE EETH E{' AH -=
$40565-001 540972-001 $40995-001 540955-001
=i === | ____. S40973-001_____l_____ S40973.001_____|
Looper ? ?
$40569-001 540974-001 $40974-001 540569-001
ST
s ==y —0) e SR =D
Needle Guard J
CR[
S08756-001 540967-001 $40986-001 $08756-001

49

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga2. 7'— V& —35%8 / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment
/ Lista d’ePiezas de calibradores

013-5 013-6 014-5 014-6 015-5 015-6
528933-008 $§28933-009 §28933-010 $28933-011 528933-013 528933-014
B - 22%88 | B - 22588 | M- 205888 | B9 - 20588 (B -2 28R | B - Y2 2E8E
Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials

2 2 2 2 2 2
6.4 7.2 6.4 7.2 6.4 7.2

o O

@ @

$40987-101

- 54

544888-001 $44892-001 $44891-001 544894-001 $548633-001 548636-001
[0 ® ® @
Il H Il [t
1 5 Al A
| 1o fE== 19 j==
544883-001 544885-001 544884-001 544886-001 $44883-001 544885-001
- ﬂ £ H z=_ﬂa : ﬂa : ] :EE
2 2 H "'-iﬂs ' 3ﬂ§ C=hr e o
H = H i = s g = mHHE s T HEH
544904-001 544904-001 544901-001 $44901-001 544904-001 S544904-001
| __.S40973-001___} 540973-001_ __§___S40973:001 _ _[___S540973-000 _ 1 ___ S40973-001. __ ) ___ S40973-001__ __
$540974-001 $540974-001 S40974-001 $40974-001 $40974-001 S540974-001
F% L L) a2 [P -%
-l__ - P s ’ , !_ N
$40985-201 540985-201 S$40985-201 $540985-201 540985-201 $40985-201
= G =\l A [P = Al | = W
= el | P=f P Pf S|
540986-001 $540986-001 $40986-001 $540986-001 $40986-001 $540986-001

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

50




Ga3 . & — JEB&—% TR / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment

/ Lista d’ePiezas de calibradores

Needle Spacing(mm)

14
Specifications for 012-0 for 012-0 for 012-5 for 012-5
ﬁ*ﬁ;gf”’ Option Option Option Option
. WA CIMA T 1 — WA (hEA 7 1 —
Rz 71277y M) 71277y M) fE - 2 %A i - 2 J%4EH
Application Plain Stitching (Thin Piain Stitching (Medium Thick Bindibg Stitching Bindibg Stitching
W/ Feeding Presser Foot) | W/ Feeding Presser Foot)
$tE(=)
No. of Needles ! ! 2 2
&t 1 (mm) 48 95

ftik X 48

Needle Clamp Assembly

;
2

$17480-101

i
B

S17480-101

x4

Presser Foot Assembly

S40548-001 S40548-001 S47219-001 $45090-001
© ®
I] I] il
§HiR !
Needle Plate EI EI 7
© © o=
S40538-001 S40538-001 S47218-001 $45087-001
: Ee iE i
X o H B = H HE— | HEE
Feed Dog H - E E A H B L
- ﬁ - - E - E H - H n - E H
11
540564-001 (#8)

(EXTRA FINE FEED DOG) $40565-001 S47221-001 S45092-001
=y == | == [.___ $40973-001 _ _ ___|_____ §40973-001_ _ __ _|
Looper ? ?

S$40569-001 $40569-001 $40974-001 $40974-001
[T
N E} S{D $40985-201 $40985-201
Needle Guard
P BIr
$08756-001 S08756-001 $40986-001 $45089-001

51

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga4 . ' — U85 —% € / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment
/ Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores

for 013-5 for 013-6 for 014-5 for 014-6
Option Option Option Option
L% - 2 2%4H 49 - 2 2%ERH &4y - 2 2%6EH By - 2 Q%A
ERWMS RIS LRI PRI
Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials
2 2 2 2

7.2 6.4 7.2
Q 9
@ o
$40987-101 $40987-101
$48638-001 S4B641-001
O
A il
$44883-001 544885-001 544884-001
EHRRE EHHRE HHH Zil
' 5 iﬁﬂz P_(EE : JEE
Smilis HAHAR i E'E =l :'BE
$44904-001 S44904-001 $44901-001 $44901-001
| _____Saogr300t ______ [ ______ 40973001 _____|_______ $40978-001_______| ______._ $40973-001__ ______
S540974-001 S40974-001 $40974-001 S540974-001
[ [ T3 [
r $40985-201 $40985-201 | $40985-201 $40985-201
P CPET P P
$40986-001 $40986-001 $40986-001 $40986-001

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

52




3| /INDEX / VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX / INDICE

53

CODE REF.NO. Pagd CODE REF.NO. Pag CODE REF.NO. Pag
S00017001 JA -102 2 508653001 JA -48 2 S08774001 |E -18-1 22
500075000 |A -90-3 2 508665001 JA -100 2 E -18-1 22
S00313009 |A -24 2 508667001 JA -105 2 508775000 |E -28 20

A -123 4 508668001 |A -108 2 508776001 |E -30 20
500356001 L -51 40 508670000 JA -116 4 508777001 |E - 31 20
S00383001 |L -52 40 508671101 JA -119 4 508870001 |[F -8 26
S00879001 fE -25 20 508672000 |A -120 4 508871001 |F -10 26
$01295001 {E -40-7-3 24 508673000 |A -124 8 508872001 |F -20-2 28
E -40-18-3 24 A -128 4 S08873001 |F -20-2-1 28
501943001 |Z -6 46 508674000 |A -138 4 508876000 |F -36 26
$02556001 |G -33 30 508675000 A -139 4 508877001 |F -44 26
$02606000 |A -5 2 508682001 |B -3 12 508878001 |F -54 28
S02775001 {Z -90-1-4 46 508683000 |B -4 12 508879001 {F -57 28
Z -90-2-4 48 508684101 |B -6 12 508880001 |F -58 28
$02778002 |2 -90-1-13 46 508685001 |{B -6-1 12 508881101 |[F -64 28
Z -90-2-13 48 508686101 jB ~6-2 12 508889101 | H -1 34
502786002 |Z -90-1-14 46 508687001 |B -8-1 14 S08890001 |H -1-1 34
Z -90-2-14 48 B -81 14 $08891001 |H -5 34
503704002 {B -50 12 B -8-1 14 508892001 {H -8 34
F -46 26 B -8-1 14 508895002 [H -10 34
J -28 36 B -8-1 16 S08896101 |H -11 34
504109001 |[Z -90-1-5 46 508688051 |B -9 12 508897001 [H -11-1 34
Z -90-2-5 48 508689001 |B -11-1 14 S08898000 |H -13 34
S06701000 |Z -19 46 B -11-1 14 508899001 |H -14 34
506704001 |Z -40 46 B -11-1 16 S08900000 {H -16 34
S$07317001 {A -90-6 2 508692101 B -16 12 S08903000 |H - 17 34
S08467000 |F -70 26 508693001 |B -16-1 12 508904000 |H -20 34
S08627001 |A - 2-1 6 508694001 |B -16-2 12 508911000 |J -8 36
A -2-1 6 508695001 |B - 16-4-1 12 S08912001 jJ - 10-1 36
A -2-1 6 508696000 |B -23 12 S08914001 }J -20 36
A -2-1 8 508697000 jB -24 12 508915001 {J -23 36
A -2-1 8 508698001 jB -25 12 S08917000 {J -26 36
A -2-1 10 508715016 |B -31 14 $S08918001 §J -29 36
A -2 10 B -3 14 S08919001 |J -32 36
$08628000 A -3 2 B -31 16 508920001 |J -33 36
508631000 |A -16 2 508715021 {B -31 14 508921101 |J -35 36
508633101 |A -26 2 B -31 14 $08935001 | K -1 38
508634151 |A -30-1 6 508715022 |[B - 31 14 508936201 |[K -3 38
A -30-1 8 B -31 16 508937101 |[K -3-4 38
508637001 {A -33-1 6 508715116 |z -1 48 508939100 | K -3-6 38
A -33-1 6 508715121 ]2 -1 48 508940000 |K -6 38
A -33-1 6 508715122 |Z -1 48 508943000 |K -12 38
A -33-1 8 508716301 |B -35-1 14 508944001 |[K -13 38
A -33-1 8 B -35-1 14 S08945001 |K -16 38
A -33-1 10 B -351 16 S08946000 | K -18 38
A -33-1 10 508750001 ]1B -42 12 508948001 | K -22 38
508639000 |A -35-1 6 508751001 |B -44 12 S08951001 | K -26 38
A -35-1 6 508752001 |B -46 12 508953001 | K -37 38
A -35-1 6 508753000 |B -48 12 S08955051 | K -32 38
A -35-1 8 S08754000 |B -49 12 508956100 | K -34 38
A -35-1 10 Jbo-27 36 508957001 [K -35 38
S08640001 JA -36-1 6 508755101 |B -51 12 $08958001 |K -40 38
A -36-1 6 508756001 |B -53-1 14 508961101 jL -1 40
A -36-1 6 508758109 |C -1 18 508962109 |[L -7 40
A -36-1 8 508760009 |C -1-1 18 508963001 fL - 10-1 42
508642001 {A -38 2 508761100 JC -3 18 L -10-2 42
S08646100 |A -40 2 508767001 JE -1 20 L -10-2 42
508647101 {A -41-1 6 508768001 JE -2 20 S08964001 |L -11-1 42
A -41-1 6 508769001 |E -6 20 L -11-2 42
A -411 6 508770000 |E -12 20 L -11-2 42
A -4141 8 J -7 36 S08965009 |L -27 40
508651001 A -42 2 L -49 40 508966001 jL -28 40
508652000 JA -43 r S08771001 JE -14 20 $08967001 JH -19 34

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#5| /INDEX /VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO. |Pagq CODE REF.NO. |Pagd CODE REF.NO. |Pagd
508967001 |L -29 40 $12933001 |G - 32 30 530565002 [L -24 22
$08968001 JL -31 40 $12934101 |G -36 30 L -24 a4
508969201 |L -40 40 $12936001 |G -37 30 $30565003 |L -21 42
$08970001 |L -91-1 42 $12937101 |G -39 30 L -21 42
$08971201 |L -45 40 $12939001 |G -43 30 L -21 a4
$08976001 |L -50 40 $12942001 |G -49 32 L -23 42
$08977001 |L -54 40 $12943001 |G -51 32 L -23 42
$08978001 |L -57 40 $12946001 |G -59 32 L -23 a4
$08981001 |L -68 40 $13085001 |[E -40-3-6 22 $31012001 |E -19 20
$08982001 |L -70-1 42 $13385001 |B -39 12 $31013001 |E -20 20

L -70-1 42 $13414201 |G -1 30 $34200000 {A -81 6

L -70-1 44 $13415101 |G - 36-1 30 A -81 6

$08983001 |L -72 40 $14621001 |B -1-2 12 A -8 6
$08984001 |L -73-2 44 $14622001 |H -1-2 34 A -81 8
$08987001 |L -104 40 $14623001 |H -11-2 34 A -81 10
$08992001 |L -102 40 $16249001 |F -80 26 $36894000 |E -40-3-14 | 22
$08993101 |L - 108 40 $16498001 |F - 1-1 26 $37037001 |z -90-1-15-3 | 46
$08994001 L - 111 40 $17773001 |G -2 30 Z -90-1-16-3 | 46
$09001101 |Z -36 46 $18530001 |L -94 40 Z -90-2-15-3 | 48
$09002009 |z -43 46 $18532001 |L -96 40 Z -90-2-16-3 | 48
$09021100 |z -71 48 $18534001 |L -98 40 Z -90-2-17-3 | 48
$09039001 |G -36-2 30 $18535001 JL -100 40 $37038001 |2 -90-1-15-2 | 46
$09120001 |B - 16-3 12 $18947001 |E -21-2 22 Z -90-2-15-2 | 48
$09121001 |[B -41 12 E -21-2 22 Z -90-2-16-2 | 48
$09123101 |A -34 2 $20118151 |E  -40-1-2 22 $37818001 |D -10-7 18
$09124001 |B -38 12 E -40-2-2 22 $38648001 |z -90-1-42 | 46
$09125001 |K -45 38 E -40-3-12 | 22 Z -902-42 | 48
$09251001 |J -35-1 36 E -40-7-15 | 24 $39086001 |F -34 26
$09316000 | K -42 38 E -40-18-10 | 24 $40358101 |E - 40-2-5 22
$10774001 |A -14 2 $21798001 |z -90-1-10 | 46 $40360001 |E  -40-2-7 22
$11561001 |Z - 130 46 Z -90-2-10 | 48 $40374001 |E -40-2-9 22
$11562001 |z - 131 46 $23359001 |F -22 28 $40532101 |A -12 2
$11588001 |J -25-1 36 Fo-27 26 $40533001 |A -115 4
$11589000 |J -37 36 $25818051 |L -129 40 $40535001 |A -65 6
$12703001 |A -2-2 8 $28007001 |A -68 8 A -65 6
$12724001 |B -8-2 14 $28008000 |A -69 8 A -65 8
B -8-2 16 $28250001 |G -6 30 $40539001 |E -35 22

$12725101 [B - 11-2 14 $28252000 |G - 6-2 30 $40544101 |E  -40-3-2 22
B -11-2 14 $28253001 |G - 11 30 $40546001 |E - 40-1-4 22

B -11-2 14 $28254001 |G -28 30 $40549101 |E - 40-3-1 22

B -11-2 16 $28256001 |G -29 30 $40555001 |E - 40-3-3 22

$12821001 |G -1-4 30 $28261101 |G -46 32 $40556001 |E - 40-3-4 22
$12858000 |G - 46-1 32 $28263001 |G -52 32 $40557001 [E -40-3-10 | 22
$12882001 JL -91-2 42 $28264001 |G -53 32 $40558001 |E - 40-3-9 22
L -91-2 44 $28265001 |G -66 32 $40559001 [F  -47 28

L -93 42 $28266001 |G - 68 32 $40562001 |F - 20-1 28

L -93 44 $28333001 |G -61 32 $40567001 |J -1 36

L -113-2 42 $28334001 |G -41 30 $40569001 |J - 14-1 36

L -113-2 44 $28438001 [L - 73-1 40 $40570001 |L - 120 40

L -125-2 42 $28802001 {A -90 2 $40571001 L - 122-1 42

L -125-2 44 $28803001 |A -90-1 2 L -122-1 44

L -128 40 $28804001 |A -90-2 2 L -122-2 42

$12900001 |G -36-5 30 528809201 {A -20 2 $40572001 |L -116 40
$12913201 |G - 1-1 30 $28810051 JA - 15 2 $40574009 [Z2 -90-1 46
$12915001 |G -1-2 30 $28957001 |B -1 12 $40640001 |2 -90-1-7 46
$12916001 |G -1-3 30 $28958001 B - 1-1 12 Z -90-2-7 48
$12918000 |G -14 30 $29854109 {Z -90-2 48 $40641001 |z -90-1-15 | 46
$12919001 |G -16 30 $30086001 |B - 16-4 12 Z -90-2-15 | 48
$12920001 |G -18 30 $30564000 |L - 17-1 42 $40642001 [z -90-2-16 | 48
$12921001 |G -19 30 L -17-2 42 $40643001 |Z -90-1-16 | 46
$12922001 |G -20 30 L -17-2 44 z -902-17 | 48
$12923001 |G -22 30 $30565002 |L -22 42 $40960051 | A -30-2 6
$12924001 |G -26 30 L_-22 44 A_-30-2 6
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 54




5| / INDEX /VERZEICHNIS
/ INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO. |Pagq CODE REF.NO. |Pagd CODE REF.NO. Pagd

$40960051 |A -30-2 8 $44912000 |D - 10-8 18 017781412 [F - 67 28

A -30-2 8 $45089001 |B - 60-4 16 K -4 38

A -30-2 10 $47181001 |A -41-6 10 018060822 |A - 13 2

$40961001 |A -32 6 $47182001 |A -73-3 10 018061622 |G -17 30

A -32 6 $47932001 |E - 40-1-5 22 G -47 32

A -32 8 548628001 |A -30-3 10 018063022 |G -7 30

A -32 8 $48629000 |A -75 10 018081622 | A - 140 4

A -32 10 $48630001 [D -10-9 18 018401422 |L -45-2 40

A -32 10 $49420001 |D - 10-10 18 018501022 |F -71-1 28

$40965001 |B -55 14 014060632 |z -90-1-16-1 | 46 018680822 |L -41 40

B -55 14 Z -90-2-17-1 | 48 L -97 40

B -55 14 014680422 {B -54 12 018681022 |B -36 12

B -55 16 B -57 14 B -37-2 14

B -55 16 B -57 14 B -37-2 16

$40966001 |B -58 14 B -57 14 B -52 12

B -58 14 B -57 16 018771432 |[E - 10 20

B -58 14 B -57 16 F -7 26

B -58 16 B -59 14 F -48 28

B -58 16 B -59 14 F -50 28

$40967001 |B - 53-2 14 B -59 16 F -54-2 28

$40973001 |J -14-2 36 B -59 16 F -57-1 28

) -14:2 36 B -59 16 G -2-1 30

$40974001 |J -14-3 36 E -40-3-11 | 22 H -7 34

J 143 36 G -13 30 ) -2 36

$40975001 |J -10-3 36 G -67 32 Jo-12-1 36

J -10-3 36 J 1541 36 ) -12-2 36

$40976001 [J - 10-2 36 J -15-2 36 Jo-12:2 36

J -10-2 36 J -15-2 36 L -47 40

$40977001 |J -5 36 L -5 a2 L -55 40

$40985201 |B -53-3 14 L -5 42 021080106 |z -135 a6

B -53-3 14 L -6 40 021400106 |z -23 a8

B -53-3 14 L -71 40 021500106 [z -90-1-10-3 | 46

B -53-3 16 L -117 40 Z -90-1-15-1 | 46

B -53-3 16 014680622 |B -43 12 Z -90-1-16-2 | 46

$40986101 |B - 60-3 14 B -45 12 Z -90-2-10-3 | 48

B -60-3 14 Jo-21 36 Z -90-2-15-1 | 48

B -60-3 16 K -17 38 Z -90-2-16-1 | 48

B -60-3 16 014760622 |B - 15 12 Z -90-2-17-2 | 48

B -60-3 16 B -18-1 14 021670102 |G - 106 32

$40996001 |J - 16 36 B -18-1 14 021670202 |E - 40-3-7 22

$44875001 |A -33-4 8 B -18-1 16 025030232 |A -90-5 2

$44876001 |A -36-4 8 E -26 20 025050232 |A -90-8 2

A -36-4 8 G -1-1-4 30 025080132 |A -35-2 8

A -36-4 10 G -50 32 A -35.2 8

A -364 10 014770622 |B -2 12 A -35-2 10

$44877101 |A -71 8 B -5 12 025080336 |z - 133 46

544878101 |A -41-4 8 B -7 12 025350332 |K -3-2 38

A -41-4 8 B -13 12 025680133 | A -83 2

A -41-4 10 B -50-1 12 025770232 |F -66 28

$44879001 |A -73 8 F-46-1 26 028050246 |A -90-7 2

A -73 8 F -47-1 28 Z -90-1-10-2 | 46

A -73 10 G -3 30 Z -90-2-10-2 | 48

$44882001 |B -35-3 14 G -54 32 028080242 [z - 134 46

B -353 14 H -9 34 032461606 |2 - 136 46

B -353 14 H -12 34 047200642 |C - 1-2 18

B -353 16 H -15 34 047401442 |G - 65 32

$44887001 |E - 18-2 24 ) -24 36 047502242 |F  -63 28

E -182 24 ) -28-1 36 048040342 |[F -9 26

$44902001 |F - 75-1-1 28 K -2 38 048090142 |G -30 30

$44903001 |F -75-1-2 28 L -451 40 048150143 |F  -1-12 26

$44906101 |G -44 32 014780622 |F - 43 26 060660416 |L - 112 40

$44907001 |G - 100 32 H -2 34 060670512 [A -90-10 2

$44911001 L -70-2 42 017681012 |G- 69 32] |oeo670812 JL -121 40
55 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




55| /INDEX / VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO.  |Pag CODE REF.NO. |Pag CODE REF.NO.  |Pag
060680512 [F - 81 26 062680812 JL -2 40 102630001 [B -22 12
060680712 [A -91 2 L -74 40 104449009 |A -22 2

A -106 2 062681012 |A -4 2 104450109 |A -60 8

E -3 20 A -21 2 A -130 4

L -95 40 A -28 6 104464001 |B - 12 12
060681612 |A -45 2 A -28 6 105161004 |E -40-3-8 22
062350612 JL - 130 40 A -28 8 G -1-1-3 30
062401406 |2 -24 48 A -28 8 L -110 40
062501406 |Z -90-1-15-4 | 46 A -28 10 L -115 40
Z -90-2-15-4 | 48 A -28 10 L -124-1 42
062630612 |E  -40-1-3 22 A -1 4 L -124-1 44
G -1-5 30 Fo-31 26 L -124-2 42

) -34 36 F -35 26 L -127 40
062660412 ) -4 36 L -8 40 105234003 |A -52 2
062660512 |A -90-4 2 L -58 40 A =112 4
E -40-7-10 | 24 062681212 L -32 40 G -56 32

F -1-8 26 062681412 |A -51 2 105343001 |z -13 46
062660712 |F  -54-1 28 E -29 20 105812003 |G -35 30
062670412 |E  -40-2-3 22 062681612 |A -17 2 106128004 |G -38 30
E -40-3-13 | 22 062682012 |G -55 32 G -42 30

E -40-7-16 | 24 062710812 |A -66 6 106129001 {A -90-9 2

E -40-18-11 | 24 A -66 6 106588003 |G -64 32
062670512 |L -99 40 A -66 6 107153001 {B - 17 12
L -109 40 A -66 8 G -34 30

L -126 40 A -66 8 107272002 |F -45 26
062670612 |A -136 4 A -66 8 G -31 30
B -21 12 A -66 10 107407003 |A -109 4

K -8 38 062711012 |[A -78 10 A -117-1 6

K -10 38 B -10 12 A -117-1 6

K -14 38 062780812 | K -46 38 A -11741 6

K -23 38 072600000 |H -22 34 A -117-1 8

K -41 38 081003670 |F -12 26 A -11741 8

K -51 38 081014670 |A -6 2 A -117-1 10

L -69 40 081032870 |H -18 34 A -117-1 10

L -123-1 42 081044070 |K -36 38 A -117-2 8

L -12341 44 081046870 |B -26 14 A -121-1 6

L -123-2 42 B -26 14 A -12141 6
062670812 |F  -19 26 B -26 14 A -121-1 6
H -25 34 B -26 16 A -121-1 8

K -3-3 38 087311215 |C -2 18 A -121-1 8
062671012 |B - 56 14 100025002 |F - 1-17 26 A 12141 10
B -56 14 100032004 |A -31 2 A -1214 10

B -56 14 100064005 |B - 16-4-2 12 A -121-2 8

B -56 16 E -40-2-1 22 107453001 |G -24 30

B -56 16 E -40-7-14 | 24 107779001 |z -12 48

K -3-8 38 E -40-18-9 | 24 107780001 |z - 21 48
062671212 |E - 40-1-1 22 100251001 |F -5 26 108520009 fA -23 6
062680612 |A -47 2 100257010 |G - 105 32 A -23 6
G -45 32 100294002 |F -61 28 A -23 6

H -4 34 100526003 |G - 26-1 30 A -23 8

L -92 40 100645003 |A -80 2 A -23 8

062680812 |A -27 6 E -38 22 A -23 10
A -27 8 F -30 26 A -23 10

A -70 8 K -44 38 108960002 |[A -72 8

A -76 10 L -39 40 A -74 8

A -101 2 L -59 40 A -74 8

B -37-1 14 100666002 {Z - 132 46 A -74 10

B -37-1 14 101572101 {2 -4 46 A -74 10

B -37-1 14 101706001 |A - 104-1 2 109203001 |A -142 4

B -37-1 14 F -40 26 F -62 28

B -37-1 16 102424004 |2 -44 46 109239001 |G -60 32

K -33 38 102538002 |G - 101 32 110140001 |G -25 30

K_-43 38 102571003 JE -37 22 | G_-27 30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 56




#5| /INDEX /VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO. |Pagd CODE REF.NO. |Pagq CODE REF.NO.  |Pagq
110161006 |J - 31 36 138843001 |z -90-2-12 | 48 146315009 |A - 125 2
110167001 |G -57 32 140063001 |A -107 2 146354001 |A -67 6
110168001 |G -58 32 140092001 |G - 12 30 A -67 6
110641002 |A - 141 4 140165001 |F -1-3 26 A -67 6
110704001 {J -3 36 140176001 {F -1-15 26 A -67 8
110793001 |E -7 20 140205001 |F  -49 28 A -67 8
110813001 |L - 12-1 42 140207001 |F - 21 28 A -67 8

L -12-2 42 140209001 |F -23 28 A -67 10
L -12-2 42 140210001 |F -24 28 A .77 10
110832009 |L - 14-1 42 140217001 |[F -28 26 A -79 10
L -14-2 42 140313001 |J -35-2 36 146401001 {F -1-4 26
L -14-2 42 140326009 |F -4 26 146402001 |F - 1-5 26
111105002 |E - 40-2-6 22 140327001 |F - 14 26 146403001 |F -1-6 26
E -40-3-5 22 ;] -9 36 146404001 |F -1-7 26
E -40-7-12 | 24 140407001 |E -22 20 146457001 |A -135 4
E -40-18-7 | 24 E -34 22 146528102 |F -1 26
112299001 |L -76 a4 E -34 22 146529001 |F - 1-11 26
112300001 |L -75 44 140759000 |z -41 46 146530001 |F -1-13 26
112301001 |L -77 44 141183000 |A - 103 2 146531001 |F -1-14 26
112351001 {K -27 38 141208001 |E -23 20 146532001 |F -2 26
112359052 |K -30 38 141728001 |E -21-1 22 146533001 [F -6 26
K -38 38 E -21-1 24 146538101 |F - 13 26
112364001 |K -24 38 E -21-1 24 146539000 |F - 15 26
112467002 |K -3-11 38 142274009 |A -49 2 146540000 |F - 16 26
112700001 |G -63 32 142359001 |K -5 38 146544000 |F - 20-1-1 28
112743001 |K -7 38 142721001 |Z -8 46 F-20-2-2 28
112754001 |K -53 38 142997001 |Z -90-1-6 46 146547000 |F - 41 26
113431002 |F -52 28 142998101 §Z -90-2-6 48 146548101 |F -42 26
113644001 |G - 1-1-1 30 143311001 |H -23 34 146554001 |F -25 26
113880001 |D -10-3 18 143312000 | H -24 34 146555001 |F -26 26
114294001 |H - 21 34 143325001 |E -5 20 146556001 |F  -55 28
114985001 |A -46 2 143564001 |F - 51 28 146559001 |F -59 28
115834001 |D -10-2 18 143565001 |F  -53 28 146560101 |F - 60 28
115904001 |L -78 44 143602001 |L -42 40 146563001 |F - 65 28
116016001 |z -25 48 144053001 [F -1-9 26 146586009 |A -50 2
117466000 |z -18 46 144055001 [F -1-10 26 A -110 4
117516001 |A -122-1 6 144075001 |G - 1-1-2 30 A -129 4
A -1221 6 L -114 40 146624101 |J -22 36
A -122-1 6 144103009 |L -15-1 42 146741000 |F -39 26
A -12241 8 L -15-2 42 146924000 |L - 96-1 40
A -122-1 8 L -15-2 44 147318000 |F -3 26
A -12241 10 144104001 |L - 18-1 42 147363000 |K -48 38
A -122-1 10 L -18-2 42 147527000 |K -3-7 38
A -1222 8 L -18-2 a4 147528100 |K -3-12 38
A -126 8 144110001 |L -19-1 42 147529000 |K -3-13 38
E -39 22 L -19-2 42 147871001 |E -40-2-4 22
117517003 |F - 1-16 26 L -19-2 44 E -40-7-1 24
117608001 |G -8 30 144224001 |z -42 46 E -40-18-1 | 24
G -48 32 144504001 [L - 105 40 147872001 |E -40-7-2 24
117934009 |A -19 2 144505000 [L - 106 40 E -40-18-2 | 24
118064001 |2 -17 48 144619000 | K -3-1 38 147875001 |E - 40-7-6 24
118718001 L -30 40 144622001 |K -3-5 38 E -40-18-6 | 24
118770001 |K - 11 38 144875001 |K -3-9 38 147876001 |E -40-7-7 24
118837001 {Z -5 46 144876001 |K -3-10 38 147877001 |E -40-7-8 24
118853001 |B - 14 12 145277205 |z -20 46 147878001 |E - 40-7-9 24
G -36-1-1 30 145446001 |L - 16-1 42 147879001 |E -40-7-11 | 24
120990001 |J -35-1-1 36 L -16-2 42 147880001 |F -75-1-3 28
121007001 |G -40 30 L -16-2 a4 147890001 |E -40-7-4 24
123185001 |A -37 2 145472001 |E - 24 20 E -40-18-4 | 24
A -39 2 145663001 |[F -1-2 26 147893009 |z -22 48
126863001 |Z -90-1-3 46 145688000 {B - 20 12 147919051 |2 -35 46
Z -90-2-3 48 145737001 [K - 21 38 147932001 |E -40-2-8 22
138843001 |z -90-1-12 | 46 146049001 }z -7 46 E__-40-7-5 24
57 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#38| /INDEX / VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO. Pag
147932001 {E -40-18-5 24
148084001 [A -29 2
148120000 |G -6-1 30
148294001 |G -21 30
148372001 fE -4 20
148425001 |J -1-1 36

J 2241 36
148834001 |F -56 28
148847001 |} -30 36
148851001 L -18-3 42
149247001 |Z -26 46
150173003 }z -90-1-9 46
Z -90-2-9 48
150174000 {2 -90-1-7-1 46
Z -90-2-7-1 48
150179002 |z -90-1-10-1 ] 46
Z -90-2-10-1 | 48
150180001 | Z -90-1-1 46
Z -90-2-1 48
150182000 |Z -90-1-2 46
Z -90-2-2 48
150185009 |Z -90-1-11 46
Z -90-2-11 48
150206002 |Z -90-1-4-1 46
Z -90-2-4-1 48
150335001 |2 -10 46
150604101 |G -36-3 30
150605001 |G -36-4 30
150644009 fL -3 42
L -3 42
150645009 |L -4 40
151059001 A -137 4
151267001 JA -118 4
151429001 [K -9 38
151572101 |E -40-7-13 24
E -40-18-8 24
151584001 |D -10-5 18
151927001 |K -52 38
152718001 |B -18-2 14
B -18-2 14
B -18-2 14
B -18-2 16
153484001 |F - 11 26
153675001 |A -44 2
153734001 {H -3 34
154574001 |E -36 22
154596000 {E -27 20
154841009 |A -61 8
A -63 8
154886001 |H -6 34
154956001 [E -9 20
154957001 |E -1 20
154965001 [ F -71-2 28
L -101 40
L -103 40
155144001 |F -17 26
155145000 {F -18 26
155151000 {F -29 26
155162001 §jJ -13 36
J -13 36
L -56 40
155175051 |[F -68 28
155176001 |F -69 28

CODE REF.NO. Pag
155177100 {F -32 26
155178001 |F -33 26
155220000 JE -8 20

L -48 40
155282101 | K -29 38
155294100 | K -49 38
155295001 |K -50 38
155313001 fL -113-1 42
L -125-1 42
155510001 jL -107 40
155539000 |[B -47 12
E -13 20
} -6 36
L -53 40
156112003 |Z -90-1-8 46
Z -90-2-8 418
156265001 |G -23 30
156887001 |A -64 8
157840000 jK -15 38
158437009 |A -25 6
A -25 6
A -25 6
A -25 8
A -25 8
A -25 10
A -25 10
159093009 |G -62 32
159150009 A -7 2
A -62 8
G -15 30
159476000 | K -25 38
K -28 38
K -31 38
K -39 38
159574101 JL -13-1 42
L -13-2 42
L -13-2 42
183893001 [A -104 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

58




Wa. B 7 NIV / Warning labels / Warnschilder / Etiquettes d'avertissement

/ Etiquetas de advertencia

£ Z ~NJU / Warning labels da$& / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
BEFEIANIL - 40X64 | S38350-001
'éabe" operation 40x64 | S38349-001
ng.
| EHT—7

& J Mark, arrow 10X30 | S37058-001
T—AT—7
Mark, grounding $12 S37060-001

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





